
Town of Brunswick
2018‐19 Personal Property Taxes
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Due Date:  November 30, 2018

PROP ID BILL LOC NO LOC STREET NAME1 DBA TOTAL VALUE EXEM VALUE NET VALUE TOTAL TAX
15093 1840002 15 TIBBETTS DR 101 PARK AVENUE PARTNERS INC 101 PARK AVENUE PARTNER INC 26,100                   26,100              493.81$                
13091 1840003 0 APTS 1331 RENTAL COMPANY LLC 1331 RENTAL COMPANY LLC 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
14080 1840004 209 PLEASANT ST 209 PLEASANT STREET LLC PADDLE MAINE 1,300                     1,300                24.60$                  
11555 1840005 123 MEDICAL CTR DR 3M COMPANY 3M COMPANY ‐                         ‐$                      
10860 1840006 0 APT ‐ 57 PLEASANT ST 57 PLEASANT STREET LLC 57 PLEASANT STREET LLC 1,800                     1,800                34.06$                  
18004 1840007 26 CUMBERLAND ST 6 CUMBERLAND LLC THE MCLELLAN 113,300                113,300              ‐                         ‐$                      
10882 1840008 0 APT ‐ 4 HENNESSEY 642 HENNESSEY INC 642 HENNESSEY INC 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
11005 1840009 87 PLEASANT ST 87A SUNSHINE CENTER INC SUNSHINE CENTER INC 51,800                   51,800              980.06$                
10800 1840010 0 APT ‐ 9 DUNNING 9 DUNNING STREET LLC 9 DUNNING STREET LLC 2,200                     2,200                41.62$                  
11342 1840011 11 OLD PORTLAND RD A & E AUTO SERVICES A & E AUTO SERVICES 4,200                     4,200                79.46$                  
10002 1840012 49 LONGFELLOW AVE A & M COUNSELING ASSOCIATES PA A & M COUNSELING ASSOCIATES PA 900                        900                   17.03$                  
11585 1840013 172 PLEASANT ST A2Z GROW SUPPLIES INC A2Z GROW SUPPLIES 9,600                     9,600                181.63$                
10003 1840014 147 BATH RD AAA NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND AAA NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND 39,100                   39,100              739.77$                
10978 1840015 121 MEDICAL CTR DR ABBOTT LABORATORIES INC ABBOTT LABORATORIES INC ‐                         ‐$                      
13032 1840016 0 VARIOUS ABBVIE US LLC ABBVIE US LLC ‐                         ‐$                      
17068 1840017 106 PLEASANT ST ABC ANTIQUES & COLLECTABLES ABC ANTIQUES & COLLECTABLES 3,200                     3,200                60.54$                  
10008 1840018 12 FEDERAL ST ABP INC STETSON'S FUNERAL HOME 21,100                   21,100              399.21$                
11056 1840019 14 REMINGTON WAY ACADEMY OF MEDICAL PROFESSIONS ACADEMY OF MEDICAL PROFESSIONS 1,300                     1,300                24.60$                  
15091 1840020 29 MAURICE DR ACCELERATED CARE PLUS LEASING INC ACCELERATED CARE PLUS LEASING 2,300                     2,300                43.52$                  
10054 1840021 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT ADP LLC ADP LLC 4,600                     4,600                  ‐                         ‐$                      
10014 1840022 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT ADT LLC ADT LLC 15,500                   8,500                  7,000                132.44$                
10016 1840023 277 BATH RD ADVANCE ORTHOTIC & PROSTHETIC SRVC ADVANCE ORTHOTIC& PROSTHETIC S 400                        400                   7.57$                    
10013 1840024 30 GURNET RD ADVANCE STORES COMPANY INC ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 46,000                   46,000              870.32$                
15085 1840025 13 GURNET RD ADVANCED ACCEPTANCE ALL‐LINES LEASING 6,400                     6,400                121.09$                
11121 1840026 7 HARRIET WAY ADVANCED MECHANICAL LLC ADVANCED MECHANICAL LLC 3,000                     3,000                56.76$                  
10021 1840027 86 FARLEY RD AGAPE DAY SPA INC AGAPE DAY SPA INC 4,800                     4,800                90.82$                  
11634 1840028 94 MAINE ST AKI JAPANESE CUISINE AKI JAPANESE CUISINE 5,100                     5,100                96.49$                  
11654 1840029 183 PARK ROW ALBERT PUTNAM ASSOCIATES LLC ALBERT PUTNAM ASSOCIATES LLC 7,200                     7,200                136.22$                
14038 1840030 1 INDUSTRIAL PKWY ALL AMERICAN SELF‐STORAGE ALL AMERICAN SELF‐STORAGE 5,000                     5,000                94.60$                  
17033 1840031 145 ALLAGASH DR ALL NATURAL TECHNOLOGIES ALL NATURAL TECHNOLOGIES 55,700                   18,300                37,400              707.61$                
10027 1840032 3 BUSINESS PKWY ALLIANCE PRINTERS LLC ALLIANCE PRESS 2,297,900             2,297,900        43,476.27$          
10028 1840033 216 BATH RD ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY 4,400                     4,400                83.25$                  
11567 1840034 433 BATH RD #C ALTERATIONS BY MAGGIE ALTERATIONS BY MAGGIE 500                        500                   9.46$                    
10030 1840035 148 PLEASANT ST AMATO'S SANDWICH SHOP OF BRUNSWICK AMATOS 61,500                   61,500              1,163.58$             
11715 1840036 8 LEAVITT DR AMERICAN BUREAU OF SHIPPING ‐ ABS ABS ‐                         ‐$                      
11730 1840037 0 FEDERAL ST AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY ‐                         ‐$                      
18014 1840038 2 PEGASUS ST STE 200 UNIT10 AMERICAN CLASSIC AVIATION LLC AMERICAN CLASSIC AVIATION LLC ‐                         ‐$                      
11529 1840039 8 GURNET RD AMERICAN GREETINGS CORP AMERICAN GREETINGS 1,300                     1,300                24.60$                  
18029 1840040 0 TOWER LANE AMERICAN MESSAGING SERVICES, LLC AMERICAN MESSAGING SERVICES, L 4,100                     4,100                77.57$                  
11538 1840041 0 VARIOUS AMERIGAS PROPANE LP AMERIGAS PROPANE LP 1,400                     1,400                26.49$                  
10032 1840042 114 MAINE ST AMS TITLE COMPANY WF SENTER CO 900                        900                   17.03$                  
10034 1840043 8 STANWOOD ST ANAGNOSTIS, KATE ANAGNOSTIS MASSAGE THERAPY 900                        900                   17.03$                  
11114 1840044 0 APT ‐ 84 UNION ANDANZIK LLC ANDANZIK 2,400                     2,400                45.41$                  
17009 1840045 0 UNKNOWN ANDREW HILL LEGAL LLC ANDREW HILL LEGAL LLC 700                        700                   13.24$                  
10038 1840046 208 MAINE ST ANDROSCOGGIN SAVINGS BANK ANDROSCOGGIN SAVINGS BANK 154,400                112,400              42,000              794.64$                
10039 1840047 242 BATH RD ANDROSCOGGIN SAVINGS BANK ANDROSCOGGIN SAVINGS BANK 111,800                84,500                27,300              516.52$                
18035 1840048 14 RESILIENT CIRCLE ANDROSCOGGIN SAVINGS BANK ANDROSCOGGIN SAVINGS BANK 9,200                     6,800                  2,400                45.41$                  
10043 1840049 184 PLEASANT ST ANTIQUES AT 184 PLEASANT DIONNE'S ANTIQUES 700                        700                   13.24$                  
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11653 1840050 56 MAINE ST APOGEE OUTDOOR ADVENTURES APOGEE OUTDOOR ADVENTURES 4,600                     4,600                87.03$                  
11688 1840051 58 BARIBEAU DR ARAMARK HEALTHCARE SUPPORT SERVICE ARAMARK HEALTHCARE SUPPORT SER 2,700                     2,700                51.08$                  
10010 1840052 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS ARAMARK MANAGEMENT SRVCS LLP #2621 ARAMARK MANAGEMENT SRVCS 19,300                   19,300              365.16$                
18023 1840053 56 PLEASANT ST AROMA JOE'S AROMA JOE'S 38,200                   38,200              722.74$                
13024 1840054 128 MAINE ST ARTFORMS INCORPORATED ARTFORMS INC 187,500                187,500            3,547.50$             
11645 1840055 14 MAINE ST ARTHUR, MICHAEL MICHAEL ARTHUR LLC 4,100                     4,100                77.57$                  
10046 1840056 4 CHEBEAGUE LN ASHBY CONSTRUCTION INC ASHBY CONSTRUCTION INC 800                        800                   15.14$                  
18030 1840057 17 FEDERAL ST ASHER RESTORATIONS ASHER RESTORATIONS 2,000                     2,000                37.84$                  
11463 1840058 18 PLEASANT ST AT&T CORP AT & T CORP 300                        300                   5.68$                    
10001 1840059 190 BATH RD AT&T MOBILITY LLC AT & T MOBILITY LLC 39,700                   39,700              751.12$                
15101 1840060 74 ORION ST ATAYNE LLC ATAYNE LLC (Techplace) ‐                         ‐$                      
10051 1840061 55 CUSHING ST ATLANTIC REGIONAL FCU ATLANTIC REGIONAL FCU 610,500                610,500            11,550.66$          
11734 1840062 14 MAINE ST ATLANTIC SALMON ATLANTIC SALMON ‐                         ‐$                      
10052 1840063 9 PLEASANT ST AUGAT, THOMAS J DC PA AUGAT CHIROPRACTIC 8,700                     8,700                164.60$                
10053 1840064 199 PLEASANT ST AUSTIN HOTELS LLC COMFORT INN 336,900                55,900                281,000            5,316.52$             
10056 1840065 121 BATH RD AUTOMETRICS INC AUTOMETRICS INC 41,200                   41,200              779.50$                
11472 1840066 175 PLEASANT ST AUTOMETRICS INC AUTOMETRICS INC 20,800                   20,800              393.54$                
17000 1840067 89 ADMIRAL FITCH AVE AVITA OF BRUNSWICK AVITA OF BRUNSWICK 520,500                520,500            9,847.86$             
16084 1840068 173 MAINE ST B B'S GRILL B B'S GRILL 2,700                     2,700                51.08$                  
11682 1840069 10 CUMBERLAND ST BALDWIN‐MACKEY, JENNIFER (LCPC) JENNIFER BALDWIN‐MACKEY, LCPC 300                        300                   5.68$                    
10064 1840070 200 MAINE ST BAMFORTHS AUTOMOTIVE INC BAMFORTHS AUTOMOTIVE INC 37,700                   37,700              713.28$                
10067 1840071 14 MAINE ST BANGKOK GARDENS INC BANGKOK GARDENS RESTAURANT 17,500                   17,500              331.10$                
17063 1840072 45 MAINE ST BANGOR SAVINGS BANK BANGOR SAVINGS BANK 324,100                324,100            6,131.97$             
10066 1840073 110 MAINE ST BANK OF AMERICA NA BANK OF AMERICA NA 294,200                294,200            5,566.26$             
11540 1840074 8 POLAR LOOP BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 21,600                   21,600              408.67$                
10199 1840075 51 PLEASANT ST BARIBEAU AGENCY INC BARIBEAU AGENCY INC 3,900                     3,900                73.79$                  
17029 1840076 0 APTS ‐ MULTI LOC BARRIAULT, AMY BARRIAULT, AMY 2,000                     2,000                37.84$                  
11560 1840077 39 BARIBEAU DR BARTER, DR WILLIAM DR. WILLIAM BARTER 1,400                     1,400                26.49$                  
11520 1840078 14 MAINE ST, SUITE 109J BARTLETT, JOHN POLYCOM INC 2,100                     2,100                39.73$                  
11264 1840079 52 FARLEY RD BASEMENT WOODWORKS INC ACCOLADES 9,300                     9,300                175.96$                
15072 1840080 14 MAINE ST BASHAM & SCOTT LLC BASHAM & SCOTT LLC 16,000                   16,000              302.72$                
10071 1840081 8 CUMBERLAND ST BASILE, ALLISON PA BASILE, ALLISON LC PC 200                        200                   3.78$                    
10073 1840082 8 GURNET RD BATH & BODY WORKS LLC #4762 BATH & BODY WORKS INC 67,300                   67,300              1,273.32$             
11754 1840083 24 VENTURE AVE BATH AREA FAMILY YMCA BATH AREA FAMILY YMCA ‐                         ‐$                      
10063 1840084 257 BATH RD BATH BRUNSWICK VETERINARY ASSOC IN BATH BRUNSWICK VETERINARY 105,100                33,700                71,400              1,350.89$             
10074 1840085 362 & 375 BATH RD & CHUR BATH IRON WORKS CORP BATH IRON WORKS CORP 24,013,900           16,044,400        7,969,500        150,782.94$        
10076 1840086 3 PLEASANT ST BATH SAVINGS INSTITUTION BATH SAVINGS INSTITUTION 294,800                294,800            5,577.62$             
11710 1840087 153 PARK ROW BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE ‐                         ‐$                      
13096 1840088 368 MAINE ST BAUMGARTNER REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LITTLE SCHOOLHOUSE ON MAINE 3,800                     3,800                71.90$                  
10075 1840089 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORP BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORP ‐                         ‐$                      
16066 1840090 15 TIBBETTS DR BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC 2,300                     2,300                43.52$                  
10079 1840091 58 MAINE ST BAYVIEW GALLERY INC BAYVIEW GALLERY INC/PINE TREE 6,000                     6,000                113.52$                
10078 1840092 2 PRIMROSE LANE BBE LLC BBE ESTATES LLC 24,200                   24,200              457.86$                
13084 1840093 53 MAINE ST BEATTIE, LESLIE MIX (THE) 3,000                     3,000                56.76$                  
10050 1840094 20 DAVIS ST BECK, BECKY STUDIO 48 PERFORMING ARTS #54 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
18036 1840095 74 BARIBEAU DR BECTON DICKINSON & CO 9,800                     9,800                  ‐                         ‐$                      
17011 1840096 147 BATH RD, STE #A170 BED BATH & BEYOND BED BATH & BEYOND 374,500                374,500            7,085.54$             
10083 1840097 9 INDUSTRIAL PKWY BEK INC BEK INC 43,500                   43,500              823.02$                
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14037 1840098 25 STANWOOD ST BELIEVE FITNESS CENTER INC BELIEVE FITNESS CENTER INC 9,000                     9,000                170.28$                
10086 1840099 0 APTS BELLVILLE, DAVID DAVID BELLVILLE 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
11448 1840100 275 BATH RD BELTONE HOLDINGS II LLC BELTONE HOLDINGS II LLC 13,100                   13,100              247.85$                
11480 1840101 212 MAINE ST BENCHWARMER'S LLC BENCHWARMER'S RESTAURANT & PUB 25,900                   25,900              490.03$                
10087 1840102 13 PLEASANT ST BERGREN, KAREN KAREN BERGREN 300                        300                   5.68$                    
10089 1840103 105 MAINE ST BERNIER, GERALD L JENNY STATION, THE 5,500                     5,500                104.06$                
10094 1840104 16 LINCOLN ST BERTULLI, LAURA LCSW LAURA BERTULLI, LCSW 300                        300                   5.68$                    
10093 1840105 8 GURNET RD BIG LOTS STORES INC BIG LOTS #1694 122,600                122,600            2,319.59$             
10096 1840106 70 MAINE ST BIG TOP DELICATESSEN INC BIG TOP DELI 33,200                   33,200              628.14$                
10505 1840107 49 PLEASANT ST BIGELOW INVESTMENT ADVISORS BIGELOW INVESTMENT ADVISORS 200                        200                   3.78$                    
10097 1840108 262 BATH RD BILL DODGE AUTO GROUP INC BILL DODGE HYUNDAI 217,200                217,200            4,109.42$             
10098 1840109 118 PLEASANT ST BILL DODGE AUTO GROUP INC USED CAR SUPERSTORE 147,600                147,600            2,792.59$             
10100 1840110 92 PLEASANT ST BILODEAU INSURANCE AGENCY INC BILODEAU INSURANCE AGENCY INC 6,600                     6,600                124.87$                
10102 1840111 49 PLEASANT ST BIRKETT, JOHN H CPA PA JOHN H BIRKETT, CPA PA 2,900                     2,900                54.87$                  
16062 1840112 250 BATH RD BISSELL RENTAL LLC BISSELL RENTAL LLC 1,400                     1,400                26.49$                  
17061 1840113 147 BATH RD BISSELL RENTAL LLC BISSELL RENTAL LLC 900                        900                   17.03$                  
11267 1840114 329 BATH RD BISSON TRANSPORTATION INC BISSON TRANSPORTATION INC 11,000                   11,000              208.12$                
10105 1840115 51 BOUCHARD DR BISSON, J MAURICE L BISSON FINANCIAL CONSULTING SV 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
13045 1840116 10 JORDAN AVE BLACK BELT MINDSET LLC BLACK BELT MINDSET 200                        200                   3.78$                    
17041 1840117 14 MAINE ST BLACK BRIDGE CROSSFIT BLACK BRIDGE CROSSFIT 2,700                     2,700                51.08$                  
18012 1840118 0 BLACK DIAMOND WHISKEY BLACK DIAMOND WHISKEY ‐                         ‐$                      
11404 1840119 8 STANWOOD ST BLAUVELT, HEDY LMT HEDY BLAUVELT, LMT 400                        400                   7.57$                    
10106 1840120 10 CUSHING ST BLEASE DWIGHT MD CASCO BAY PODIATRY 24,800                   24,800              469.22$                
18045 1840121 0 VARIOUS BLI RENTALS LLC BLI RENTALS LLC ‐                         ‐$                      
18037 1840122 28 FEDERAL ST BLOOMBERG LP BLOOMBERG LP 600                        600                      ‐                         ‐$                      
10806 1840123 41 WATER ST BLUE DOG BRAND WORKS DOGS AT WORK 1,400                     1,400                26.49$                  
15003 1840124 41 ACADIA AVE BLUE DOGS INC BLUE DOG DAYCARE 7,700                     7,700                145.68$                
11638 1840125 41 CHURCH RD BLUEBERRY HILL NURSERY SCHOOL BLUEBERRY HILL NURSERY SCHOOL 2,700                     2,700                51.08$                  
15075 1840126 14 MAINE ST BLUEWATER EMERGENCY PARTNERS BLUEWATER EMERG PARTNERS 5,300                     5,300                100.28$                
10109 1840127 169 PARK ROW BLUM, ALAN PHD PA DR. ALAN BLUM, PHD, PA 2,100                     2,100                39.73$                  
17025 1840128 74 ORION ST BLUSHIFT AEROSPACE INC BLUSHIFT AEROSPACE INC 2,400                     2,400                45.41$                  
14042 1840129 341 BATH RD BO‐MAR TRANSPORTATION INC BO‐MAR TRANSPORTATION 4,500                     4,500                85.14$                  
11664 1840130 10 CUMBERLAND ST BOARDMAN, EILEEN M ‐ LCSW EILEEN M BOARDMAN, LCSW 1,000                     1,000                18.92$                  
11600 1840131 55 OCEAN DR BODWELL ENVIROACOUSTICS LLC BODWELL ENVIROACOUSTICS LLC 18,400                   18,400                ‐                         ‐$                      
10110 1840132 169 PLEASANT ST BODWELL MOTORS INCORPORATED BODWELL CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE IN 104,700                104,700            1,980.92$             
10112 1840133 1 PAUL ST BODY SYMMETRY INC BODY SYMMETRY INC 11,600                   11,600              219.47$                
10115 1840134 99 MAINE ST BOMBAY‐MAHAL INC BOMBAY‐MAHAL RESTAURANT 15,800                   15,800              298.94$                
15023 1840135 240 MAINE ST BONTATIBUS, DANA BONTATIBUS, DANA ‐ COUNSELOR 300                        300                   5.68$                    
10116 1840136 9 INDUSTRIAL PKWY BOOKKEEPING MATTERS LLC BOOKKEEPING MATTERS LLC 6,500                     6,500                122.98$                
16018 1840137 15 MILL ST BOONE, JUSTIN FROST GULLY VIOLINS 8,900                     8,900                168.39$                
10119 1840138 11 MIDDLE ST BOOTHBY JR, ALBERT C ALBERT C BOOTHBY JR 13,500                   13,500              255.42$                
10121 1840139 80 BARIBEAU DR BOSSONG LAWRENCE DDS DR. LAWRENCE BOSSONG, DDS 59,100                   59,100              1,118.17$             
11390 1840140 10 WATER ST BOSTON EAST INDIA HOTELS LLC CAPTAIN DANIEL STONE INN 114,600                114,600            2,168.23$             
10124 1840141 0 APT ‐ OAKWOOD TERRACE BOUCHARD, JOHN J & CHERYL L JOHN J & CHERYL L BOUCHARD 2,400                     2,400                45.41$                  
10125 1840142 163 PARK ROW BOUCHER,PERKINS,CAMPBELL&PARADIS BOUCHER,PERKINS,CAMPBELL&PARAD 27,900                   27,900              527.87$                
10148 1840143 18 PLEASANT ST BOULAY PROPERTIES LLC BRUNSWICK BUSINESS CENTER 7,600                     7,600                143.79$                
11511 1840144 185 PARK ROW BOURGEOIS, LORI AT LAST SALON & DAY SPA 24,100                   24,100              455.97$                
10126 1840145 138 PLEASANT ST BOUTHOT, DANIEL R UNCLE TOM'S MARKET 19,100                   19,100              361.37$                
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10127 1840146 140 PLEASANT ST BOUTHOT‐LEWIS, RENEE M EN VOGUE HAIR & NAIL SALON 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
10128 1840147 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC BOWDOIN COLLEGE BOWDOIN COLLEGE 5,000                     5,000                94.60$                  
11744 1840148 0 BOWDOIN COLLEGE BOWDOIN COLLEGE ‐                         ‐$                      
11659 1840149 18 PLEASANT ST BOWE, MATTHEW MATTHEW BOWE ‐ ATTORNEY 400                        400                   7.57$                    
10535 1840150 14 MAINE ST BRANDON, JON E EAST POINT CONSERVATION STUDIO 2,600                     2,600                49.19$                  
13078 1840151 9 TOWN HALL PL BRANNIGAN, MIRANDA RESURFACE SKIN & BODY 1,300                     1,300                24.60$                  
18010 1840152 4 PLEASANT ST BRICK HOUSE FABRICS BRICK HOUSE FABRICS ‐                         ‐$                      
11372 1840153 240 MAINE ST BRIDGETREE COUNSELING BRIDGETREE COUNSELING 400                        400                   7.57$                    
16014 1840154 58 BURBANK AVE BRILLANT & SONS INC BRILLANT & SONS INC 9,300                     9,300                175.96$                
10134 1840155 142 MAINE ST BROADWAY DELICATESSEN INC BROADWAY DELICATESSEN INC 16,100                   16,100              304.61$                
10135 1840156 68 MAINE ST BROCKMAN, FRANK FRANK BROCKMAN GALLERY 4,200                     4,200                79.46$                  
10136 1840157 86 UNION ST BROOKS FEED & FARM SUPPLY INC BROOKS FEED & FARM SUPPLY INC 25,300                   25,300              478.68$                
10137 1840158 242 CASCO RD BROOKS, GARY & AUDREY FREEDOM FARM 59,400                   59,400              1,123.85$             
15024 1840159 9 EVERETT ST BROUGH, KATHERINE BROUGH, KATHERINE ‐                         ‐$                      
10139 1840160 111 PLEASANT ST BROWN C N CO INC CN BROWN HEATING OIL #3028 18,200                   18,200              344.34$                
10140 1840161 111 PLEASANT ST BROWN C N CO INC BIG APPLE #1022 176,200                176,200            3,333.70$             
10142 1840162 178 BATH RD BROWN C N CO INC BIG APPLE #1064 110,300                110,300            2,086.88$             
10144 1840163 28 MERRYMAN LN BRP INC BRP INC 2,600                     2,600                49.19$                  
11750 1840164 41 GREENWOOD RD BRUNSWICK AREA RESPITE BRUNSWICK AREA RESPITE ‐                         ‐$                      
10145 1840165 117 BATH RD BRUNSWICK AUTO RECYCLING LLC BRUNSWICK AUTO RECYCLING LLC 53,900                   53,900              1,019.79$             
17034 1840166 112 ORION ST BRUNSWICK AVIATION SERVICES BRUNSWICK AVIATION SRVCS 1,100                     1,100                20.81$                  
11741 1840167 0 MCKEEN ST BRUNSWICK CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE BRUNSWICK CHURCH OF THE NAZARE ‐                         ‐$                      
10598 1840168 27 BARIBEAU DR BRUNSWICK DENTAL HEALTH ASSOC BRUNSWICK DENTAL HEALTH ASSOC 165,000                165,000            3,121.80$             
10147 1840169 172 BATH RD BRUNSWICK DONUTS INC DUNKIN DONUTS 49,600                   49,600              938.43$                
11388 1840170 104 PLEASANT ST BRUNSWICK DONUTS INC DUNKIN DONUTS 33,500                   33,500              633.82$                
10149 1840171 331 MAINE ST BRUNSWICK EYE CARE ASSOC PA BRUNSWICK EYE CARE ASSOCIATES 207,100                124,900              82,200              1,555.22$             
10151 1840172 36 OLD PORTLAND RD BRUNSWICK FAIRFIELD LLC FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES 452,600                401,400              51,200              968.70$                
11691 1840173 329 MAINE ST BRUNSWICK FAMILY HEALTH PARKVIEW FAMILY HEALTH ‐                         ‐$                      
11717 1840174 33 BATH RD BRUNSWICK FAMILY MEDICINE BRUNSWICK FAMILY MEDICINE ‐                         ‐$                      
10152 1840175 2 UNION ST, SUITE #1 BRUNSWICK FOOT & ANKLE CENTER LLC BRUNSWICK FOOT & ANKLE CENTER 5,500                     5,500                104.06$                
10155 1840176 165 RIVER RD BRUNSWICK GOLF CLUB BRUNSWICK GOLF CLUB 164,700                164,700            3,116.12$             
11728 1840177 0 STONE ST BRUNSWICK HOUSING AUTHORITY BRUNSWICK HOUSING AUTHORITY ‐                         ‐$                      
18026 1840178 165 PARK ROW BRUNSWICK INN THE THE BRUNSWICK INN ‐                         ‐$                      
10156 1840179 44 CUSHING ST BRUNSWICK INSTANT PRINTING, INC BRUNSWICK INSTANT PRINTING 14,500                   14,500              274.34$                
18000 1840180 74 NEPTUNE DR BRUNSWICK LANDING VENTURE LLC BRUNSWICK LANDING VENTURE LLC 42,100                   42,100              796.53$                
10011 1840181 2 UNION ST, #2 BRUNSWICK MASSAGE & WELLNESS BRUNSWICK MASSAGE & WELLNESS 200                        200                   3.78$                    
11721 1840182 0 BRUNSWICK NAVAL AIR STATION BRUNSWICK NAVAL AIR STATION ‐                         ‐$                      
11749 1840183 179 ADMIRAL FITCH AVE BRUNSWICK NAVAL MUSEUM BRUNSWICK NAVAL MUSEUM ‐                         ‐$                      
11702 1840184 329 MAINE ST BRUNSWICK PEDIATRICS PARKVIEW PEDIATRICS ‐                         ‐$                      
10040 1840185 176 MAINE ST BRUNSWICK PLAZA CLEANERS BRUNSWICK PLAZA CLEANERS 4,100                     4,100                77.57$                  
11722 1840186 30 PLEASANT ST BRUNSWICK POST OFFICE BRUNSWICK POST OFFICE ‐                         ‐$                      
11736 1840187 0 INDUSTRY RD BRUNSWICK PUBLIC WORKS BRUNSWICK PUBLIC WORKS ‐                         ‐$                      
11704 1840188 329 MAINE ST BRUNSWICK PULMONARY BRUNSWICK PULMONARY ‐                         ‐$                      
11531 1840189 1157 MERE PT RD BRUNSWICK REUPHOLSTERING CO, LLC BRUNSWICK REUPHOLSTERING 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
11705 1840190 0 BRUNSWICK SCHOOL DEPT BRUNSWICK SCHOOL DEPT ‐                         ‐$                      
11742 1840191 0 PINE TREE DR BRUNSWICK SEWER DISTRICT BRUNSWICK SEWER DISTRICT ‐                         ‐$                      
10758 1840192 47 WATER ST BRUNSWICK TRUCKING LLC NICKERSON TRUCKING CO 6,700                     6,700                126.76$                
11745 1840193 331 MAINE ST BRUNSWICK WOMENS HEALTH BRUNSWICK WOMENS HEALTH ‐                         ‐$                      
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11716 1840194 0 FEDERAL ST BRUNSWICK, TOWN OF BRUNSWICK, TOWN OF ‐                         ‐$                      
10068 1840195 151 MAINE ST BULL MOOSE MUSIC BULL MOOSE MUSIC 33,600                   33,600              635.71$                
13098 1840196 364 MAINE ST BUONAIUTO, ALAN CARROT SIGNS 2,900                     2,900                54.87$                  
14046 1840197 169 PARK ROW BURNETT JR, JAMES DR DR. JAMES BURNETT JR ‐                         ‐$                      
15064 1840198 18 PLEASANT ST BUTLER LAW OFFICES LLC BUTLER LAW OFFICES LLC ‐                         ‐$                      
11396 1840199 16 STATION AVE BYRNES IRISH PUB LLC BYRNES IRISH PUB 97,200                   97,200              1,839.02$             
10171 1840200 179 BATH RD C&J CORPORATION INC LOVE THAT CAR WASH TOO 11,000                   11,000              208.12$                
10169 1840201 657 OLD PORTLAND RD C&R TRADING POST INC C&R TRADING POST INC 3,900                     3,900                73.79$                  
10176 1840202 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC CABOT RENTAL CORPORATION CABOT RENTAL CORPORATION 3,800                     3,800                71.90$                  
17077 1840203 5 CAMPUS RD NORTH CALIFORNIA FIRST NATIONAL BANK CALIFORNIA FIRST NATIONAL BANK 221,100                221,100              ‐                         ‐$                      
11544 1840204 11 MIDDLE ST CALOMI PROPERTIES, LLC CALOMI PROPERTIES, LLC ‐                         ‐$                      
10925 1840205 137 MAINE ST CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP CAMDEN NATIONAL BANK 120,200                20,000                100,200            1,895.78$             
10926 1840206 6 GURNET RD CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP CAMDEN NATIONAL BANK 101,600                14,100                87,500              1,655.50$             
10927 1840207 161 PLEASANT ST CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP CAMDEN NATIONAL BANK 28,300                   2,300                  26,000              491.92$                
10177 1840208 228 OLD PORTLAND RD CAMM INC CAMM INC 3,400                     3,400                64.33$                  
10179 1840209 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 99,600                   88,300                11,300              213.80$                
10186 1840210 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT CARDTRONICS USA INC CARDTRONICS USA INC 16,900                   16,900              319.75$                
10185 1840211 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT CAREFUSION SOLUTIONS LLC CAREFUSION SOLUTIONS LLC ‐                         ‐$                      
15051 1840212 149 MAINE ST CARR, TOM TOM CARR ‐ FINANCIAL ADVISOR ‐                         ‐$                      
10616 1840213 174 BATH RD CARROLS LLC BURGER KING #1070 81,700                   81,700              1,545.76$             
10190 1840214 103 PLEASANT ST CARROT TOP CORP CIGARET SHOPPER 3,200                     3,200                60.54$                  
10194 1840215 76 UNION ST CARTON,  E ANNE ATTORNEY LAW OFFICE OF E ANNE CARTON 3,400                     3,400                64.33$                  
11281 1840216 10 EVERETT ST CASCO BAY DENTAL PC CASCO BAY DENTAL 48,400                   19,800                28,600              541.11$                
10055 1840217 0 VENDING MACHINES CASCO BAY VENDING LLC CASCO BAY VENDING 79,300                   33,800                45,500              860.86$                
14017 1840218 261 BATH RD CASCO BAY WEALTH ADVISORS INC CASCO BAY WEALTH ADVISORS INC 19,500                   19,500              368.94$                
14040 1840219 15 TIBBETTS DR CASH DEPOT CASH DEPOT 700                        700                   13.24$                  
10196 1840220 0 VARIOUS CATALINA MARKETING CORPORATION CATALINA MARKETING CORPORATION 2,100                     2,100                39.73$                  
14082 1840221 9 INDUSTRIAL PKWY CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SRVCS CORP CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SRVC COR 77,200                   77,200              1,460.62$             
10195 1840222 49 PLEASANT ST CATLIN, EDGAR S III EDGAR S CATLIN III 4,500                     4,500                85.14$                  
15016 1840223 2 STATION AVE CC EAST LLC EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS 68,900                   68,900              1,303.59$             
14034 1840224 0 VARIOUS CDK GLOBAL LLC CDK GLOBAL LLC 2,100                     2,100                39.73$                  
10526 1840225 6 CUMBERLAND ST CEDAR GROVE INC CEDAR GROVE INC 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
18040 1840226 9 CUMBERLAND ST CELLAR FITNESS 10,200                   10,200              192.98$                
18027 1840227 2 ADMIRAL FITCH CENTER FOR DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING CENTER FOR DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING 1,579,900             1,579,900          ‐                         ‐$                      
11711 1840228 331 MAINE ST CENTRAL MAINE GASTROENTERLOGY CENTRAL MAINE GASTROENTERLOGY ‐                         ‐$                      
11693 1840229 329 MAINE ST CENTRAL MAINE PAIN & HEADACHE DR. ADAM OWEN, MD ‐                         ‐$                      
10198 1840230 0 VARIOUS CENTRAL MAINE POWER CENTRAL MAINE POWER 1,331,500             1,331,500        25,191.98$          
11713 1840231 329 MAINE ST CENTRAL MAINE SPORTS CENTER DR. ELIZABETH ROTH, MD ‐                         ‐$                      
11648 1840232 56 BIBBER PKWY CFR EQUIPMENT LEASING INC CFR EQUIPMENT LEASING INC 236,500                236,500            4,474.58$             
10200 1840233 1081 MERE PT RD CHAMPION NETWORKS LLC CHAMPION NETWORKS 1,900                     1,900                35.95$                  
10202 1840234 6 LORI DR CHAMPS SCREEN PRINTING & EMBROIDER CHAMPS SCREEN PRINTING & EMBRO 700                        700                   13.24$                  
11723 1840235 60 BARIBEAU DR CHANS CHANS ‐                         ‐$                      
10206 1840236 212 MAINE ST CHAU KAI YU CAESAR'S HAIR SALON 4,600                     4,600                87.03$                  
11662 1840237 0 VARIOUS CHEP USA CHEP USA 20,400                   20,400              385.97$                
10209 1840238 182 BATH RD CHINA BOWL INC GOLDEN CHOPSTICKS 17,500                   17,500              331.10$                
11636 1840239 168 MAINE ST CHINA BOWL INC ASIAN GARDEN 34,500                   34,500              652.74$                
10211 1840240 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC CHOATE VENTURES LLC CHOATE VENTURES LLC 9,400                     9,400                177.85$                
10213 1840241 20 BATH RD CHRIS GRIMES INSURANCE AGENCY INC STATE FARM INSURANCE AGENT 4,100                     4,100                77.57$                  
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14084 1840242 35 ELM ST CISCO SYSTEM CAPITAL CORPORATION CISCO SYSTEM CAPITAL CORP 44,600                   44,600              843.83$                
16078 1840243 0 VARIOUS CIT BANK, N.A. CIT BANK, N.A. 154,300                154,300              ‐                         ‐$                      
13030 1840244 0 VARIOUS CIT FINANCE LLC CIT FINANCE LLC 15,600                   15,600                ‐                         ‐$                      
10251 1840245 0 VARIOUS CIT TECHNOLOGY FINANCING SERVICES CIT TECH FINANCING SRVC INC 400                        400                      ‐                         ‐$                      
11536 1840246 0 VARIOUS CITIZEN'S BANK NAT. ASSOCIATION CITIZENS BANK 1,100                     1,100                20.81$                  
10215 1840247 121 MAINE ST CLARE'S DOLPHIN RESTAURANT INC JOSHUA'S TAVERN 71,600                   71,600              1,354.67$             
10217 1840248 8 MUSEUM WAY CLEAN AIR TASK FORCE CLEAN AIR TASK FORCE 4,800                     4,800                90.82$                  
10218 1840249 114 MAINE ST CLUFF, FOREST CLUFF, FOREST 3,300                     3,300                62.44$                  
10224 1840250 1003 MERE PT RD COASTAL CARPENTRY INC COASTAL CARPENTRY INC 28,100                   28,100              531.65$                
10221 1840251 115 BATH RD COASTAL CLASSIC & SPORTS CAR INC COASTAL CLASSIC & SPORTS CAR I 6,500                     6,500                122.98$                
16017 1840252 30 FEDERAL ST COASTAL ENTERPRISES INC (CEI) CEI INC 423,300                423,300            8,008.84$             
15028 1840253 52 MAINE ST COASTAL FOG VAPORS LLC COASTAL FOG VAPORS 3,800                     3,800                71.90$                  
14014 1840254 214 DURHAM RD COASTAL HEALTH & WELLNESS COASTAL HEALTH & WELLNESS 19,400                   19,400              367.05$                
10092 1840255 86 MAINE ST COASTAL HEARING SERVICES LLC BERRIES HEARING & OPTICAL CENT 24,500                   14,100                10,400              196.77$                
11694 1840256 30 RANGE RD COASTAL HUMANE SOCIETY INC COASTAL HUMANE SOCIETY ‐                         ‐$                      
16022 1840257 142 NEPTUNE DR COASTAL LANDING RETIREMENT COMM COASTAL LANDING RETIREMENT COM 435,900                435,900            8,247.23$             
13051 1840258 14 THOMAS POINT RD COASTAL ORTHOPEDICS & SPORT MED PT COASTAL ORTHOPEDICS & SPORTS M 116,200                116,200            2,198.50$             
10957 1840259 142 NEPTUNE DR COASTAL SHORES COASTAL SHORES 98,500                   98,500              1,863.62$             
10227 1840260 430 BATH RD COASTAL SURGERY LLC COASTAL SURGERY LLC 29,100                   29,100              550.57$                
13053 1840261 300 OLD PORTLAND RD COASTAL TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICES COASTAL TRUCK & TRAILER SERVIC 4,900                     4,900                92.71$                  
14012 1840262 51 GREENWOOD RD COASTWAY TRANPORTATION INC CROWLEY ENERGY 18,000                   18,000              340.56$                
11647 1840263 15 BIBBER PKWY COASTWAY TRANSPORTATION CO INC CROWLEY ENERGY 76,700                   76,700              1,451.16$             
10230 1840264 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS COCA‐COLA BOTTLING CO OF NNE INC SO‐MAINE COCA‐COLA 37,100                   37,100              701.93$                
11666 1840265 0 VARIOUS COCA‐COLA COMPANY (THE) COCA‐COLA COMPANY (THE) 63,100                   63,100              1,193.85$             
11617 1840266 0 APT ‐ 70 UNION COFFIN, RICHARD J & LINDA COFFIN, RICHARD J 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
10235 1840267 0 VARIOUS COINSTAR LLC OUTERWALL INC 14,200                   14,200              268.66$                
14013 1840268 104 PLEASANT ST COLE COASTAL REALTY LLC COLE COASTAL REALTY LLC 6,400                     6,400                121.09$                
11340 1840269 103 HARPSWELL RD COLLEGE GUILD COLLEGE GUILD 2,700                     1,200                  1,500                28.38$                  
10234 1840270 39 PLEASANT ST COLUMBUS CLUB INC KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 10,200                   10,200              192.98$                
14086 1840271 0 VARIOUS COMCAST BROADBAND SECURITY LLC COMCAST BROADBAND SEC LLC 5,600                     5,600                105.95$                
16063 1840272 336 BATH RD COMCAST CABLE COMM MANAGEMENT LLC COMCAST CABLE COMM MGMT LLC 400                        400                   7.57$                    
10191 1840273 336 BATH RD COMCAST OF ME/NH COMCAST OF ME/NH 10,131,400           10,131,400      191,686.09$        
10264 1840274 0 VARIOUS COMPUTER SCIENCE CORP COMPUTER SCIENCE CORP 100,600                100,600            1,903.35$             
10239 1840275 17 GURNET RD CONIFER INDUSTRIES INC KFC/TACO BELL 171,900                171,900            3,252.35$             
11351 1840276 43 BIBBER PKWY CONNELL FINANCE COMPANY INC CONNELL FINANCE COMPANY INC 65,000                   65,000                ‐                         ‐$                      
10240 1840277 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS CONOPCO INC GOOD HUMOR ‐ BREYERS 6,900                     6,900                130.55$                
13054 1840278 51 HARPSWELL RD CONRAD DENTAL LAB CONRAD DENTAL LAB 3,900                     3,900                73.79$                  
10244 1840279 323 BATH RD CONSOLIDATED ELEC DISTRIBUTORS INC GILMAN ELECTRIC SUPPLY 46,800                   35,600                11,200              211.90$                
11633 1840280 128 MAINE ST COOL AS A MOOSE LLC COOL AS A MOOSE 15,600                   15,600              295.15$                
10821 1840281 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS CORE‐MARK MIDCONTINENT PINE STATE CONVENIENCE 6,500                     6,500                122.98$                
11427 1840282 14 MAINE ST CORNERSTONE OF SCIENCE CORNERSTONE OF SCIENCE 5,100                     5,100                96.49$                  
10257 1840283 239 CASCO RD COSTA JR, WILLIAM A MIDCOAST PAINTING 2,200                     2,200                41.62$                  
10256 1840284 19 PAUL ST COUTURE, GLORIA GLORIA COUTURE 1,100                     1,100                20.81$                  
10173 1840285 124 MAINE ST CPC CORP ROY'S DRIVING ACADEMY 2,200                     2,200                41.62$                  
10272 1840286 234 CHURCH RD CRAIG DAIGLE CONSTRUCTION INC CRAIG DAIGLE CONSTRUCTION INC 13,800                   13,800              261.10$                
10261 1840287 172 BATH RD CRESSEY, LYNN A LITTLE OFF THE TOP 1,300                     1,300                24.60$                  
18038 1840288 81 MEDICAL CENTER DR STE 130 CRESTMARK EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC INFUSYSTEM HOLDINGS, INC 1,100                     1,100                  ‐                         ‐$                      
16052 1840289 155 PARK ROW CRIBSTONE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT CRIBSTONE CAPITAL MGMT 14,200                   14,200              268.66$                
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16023 1840290 147 BATH RD CROSSFIT FIRE OF THE GODS LLC CROSSFIT FIRE OF THE GODS 25,800                   25,800              488.14$                
10260 1840291 147 BATH RD CROWN CREDIT COMPANY CROWN CREDIT COMPANY 4,200                     4,200                79.46$                  
17074 1840292 0 VARIOUS CROWN EQUIPMENT CORPORATION CROWN LIFT TRUCKS 475,200                475,200              ‐                         ‐$                      
16059 1840293 0 VARIOUS LAUNDRY CSC SERVICE WORKS INC CSC SERVICEWORKS INC 108,400                103,500              4,900                92.71$                  
16081 1840294 27 BATH RD CSI LEASING INC CSI LEASING INC 25,000                   24,800                200                   3.78$                    
10270 1840295 190 BATH RD CUMBERLAND FARMS INC CUMBERLAND FARMS # 5585 ‐                         ‐$                      
10945 1840296 162 PLEASANT ST CUMBERLAND FARMS INC CUMBERLAND FARMS #5620 224,000                224,000            4,238.08$             
13014 1840297 32 ELM ST CUMBERLAND TITLE COMPANY LLC CUMBERLAND TITLE COMPANY 3,100                     3,100                58.65$                  
10271 1840298 2 UNION ST, #2 CUNIO, SARAH LMT SARAH CUNIO 100                        100                   1.89$                    
11740 1840299 31 PLEASANT ST CURTIS MEMORIAL LIBRARY CURTIS MEMORIAL LIBRARY ‐                         ‐$                      
10273 1840300 147 BATH RD CVS HEALTH CORPORATION CVS PHARMACY #1288 109,500                109,500            2,071.74$             
15100 1840301 29 MAURICE DR CVS HEALTH CORPORATION CVS HEALTH CORPORATION 2,000                     2,000                  ‐                         ‐$                      
10274 1840302 7 ALGONQUIN LANE CYR, CAMILLE M CAMILLE M CYR, PUBLIC ACCOUNTA 500                        500                   9.46$                    
13048 1840303 9 TOWN HALL PL CYR, CASEY CYR, CASEY 1,300                     1,300                24.60$                  
10630 1840304 202 BATH RD D & D POOLS INC M‐T POOLS 4,600                     4,600                87.03$                  
10114 1840305 107 BATH RD DAIRY FROST LLC DAIRY FROST LLC 22,000                   22,000              416.24$                
10499 1840306 1 CENTER ST DAISY PEPPERS INC PEDRO OHARAS 23,300                   23,300              440.84$                
10278 1840307 808 PLEASANT HILL RD DALLAS W STAPLES & SONS INC DALLAS W STAPLES & SONS INC 253,200                253,200            4,790.54$             
11129 1840308 11 HILLSIDE RD DANA WHITE & COMPANY INC DANA WHITE & COMPANY INC 5,100                     5,100                96.49$                  
11673 1840309 195 PLEASANT ST DATA SALES COMPANY INC DATA SALES COMPANY INC 2,200                     2,200                41.62$                  
10080 1840310 333 COOMBS RD DAVID BEAN BUILDER INC DAVID BEAN BUILDER INC 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
10283 1840311 19 COLUMBIA AVE DAVIDSON, SCOTT J DR. SCOTT J DAVIDSON 800                        800                   15.14$                  
10284 1840312 37 MILL ST DAVIS, PATRICIA LCSW PATRICIA DAVIS, LCSW 700                        700                   13.24$                  
10286 1840313 16 CENTER ST DAVIS, ROCKWELL DDS DR. ROCKWELL DAVIS, DDS 69,800                   69,800              1,320.62$             
10300 1840314 24 MAURICE DR DC HOLDINGS INC DIONNE COMMONS 120,800                120,800            2,285.54$             
10294 1840315 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SRVCS INC DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SRVCS 32,200                   32,200                ‐                         ‐$                      
10291 1840316 2 INDUSTRIAL PKWY DEAD RIVER COMPANY DEAD RIVER COMPANY 1,630,300             989,300              641,000            12,127.72$          
14081 1840317 2 RANGE RD DEERE CREDIT INCORPORATED DEERE CREDIT INC 49,200                   49,200              930.86$                
10004 1840318 0 APT ‐ 1 HIGH DELCRAFT MAINE LLC DELCRAFT MAINE LLC 1,400                     1,400                26.49$                  
13025 1840319 0 VARIOUS DELL EQUIPMENT FUNDING LP DELL EQUIPMENT FUNDING LP 5,100                     2,800                  2,300                43.52$                  
10295 1840320 149 MAINE ST DENNEN, JOHN & INDRANI INDRANI'S 1,900                     1,900                35.95$                  
10330 1840321 14 MAINE ST DERMATOLOGY ASSOCIATES DR. NANCY EGAN, MD 19,300                   19,300              365.16$                
10296 1840322 12 SPRING ST DESJARDINS, LEO J LEO'S BARBER SHOP 1,000                     1,000                18.92$                  
10298 1840323 34 CUSHING ST DESMOND, DAVID & EVELYN DESMOND FUNERAL HOME 15,600                   15,600              295.15$                
17075 1840324 74 BARIBEAU DR DIASORIN INC DIASORIN INC 43,800                   43,800                ‐                         ‐$                      
16069 1840325 19 GURNET RD DIGITAL CINEMA DISTRIBUTION DIGITAL CINEMA DISTR COALITION 3,000                     3,000                56.76$                  
10303 1840326 9 MEADOWBROOK RD DILLON, DEBORAH FRIOU MUSIC 700                        700                   13.24$                  
13021 1840327 14 MAINE ST DIRECT CAPITAL CORPORATION DIRECT CAPITAL CORPORATION 5,500                     5,500                  ‐                         ‐$                      
10302 1840328 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT DIRECTV LLC DIRECTV 55,800                   55,800              1,055.74$             
11661 1840329 18 PLEASANT ST DIRIGO INVESTIGATIONS & DIRIGO INVESTIGATIONS & SEC LL 600                        600                   11.35$                  
18033 1840330 14 INDUSTRIAL PKWY DIRIGO R&D INC DIRIGO R&D INC 22,800                   22,800              431.38$                
10328 1840331 0 VARIOUS DISH NETWORK LLC DISH NETWORK 18,000                   18,000              340.56$                
13019 1840332 0 VARIOUS DISHNET SATELLITE BROADBAND LLC DISHNET SATELLITE BROADBAND LL 100                        100                   1.89$                    
10304 1840333 0 VARIOUS DISPENSER SERVICES INC DISPENSER SERVICES INC 6,300                     6,300                119.20$                
11479 1840334 8 GURNET RD DOLLAR TREE #15363 DOLLAR TREE 81,100                   81,100              1,534.41$             
10382 1840335 123 BATH RD DON FOSHAY'S DISCOUNT TIRE & ALIG DON FOSHAY'S DISCOUNT TIRE & A 35,000                   35,000              662.20$                
13056 1840336 241 OLD PORTLAND RD DONAHUE, STEPHEN & SHEILA TOP‐DOG HOTDOGS (CART) 2,100                     2,100                39.73$                  
17020 1840337 14 MAINE ST DP DESIGN LLC DP DESIGN 2,600                     2,600                49.19$                  
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17065 1840338 80 PLEASANT ST DR. BOB'S FAMILY DENTISTRY DR. BOB'S FAMILY DENTISTRY 212,000                209,300              2,700                51.08$                  
10351 1840339 1022 RIVER RD DRAGON DISC GOLF ENMAN FIELD DISC GOLF 10,900                   10,900              206.23$                
10315 1840340 113 BATH RD DRAGON PRODUCTS CO INC DRAGON PRODUCTS CO INC 132,400                132,400            2,505.01$             
10316 1840341 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC DRSS INC DRSS INC 800                        800                   15.14$                  
15099 1840342 74 ORION ST DRUMMOND WOODSUM & MACMAHON PADRUMMOND WOODSUM 200                        200                   3.78$                    
10366 1840343 14 MAINE ST DUDLEY, ANDREW M CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE ‐                         ‐$                      
11344 1840344 124 MAINE ST DUMAS, TIFFANY TIFFANY STUDIO (THE) 10,700                   10,700              202.44$                
10321 1840345 29 BATH RD DURFEE'S INC DURFEE'S FLOORING CENTER 24,800                   24,800              469.22$                
15030 1840346 98 MAINE ST DURGIN, COURTNEY DURGIN, COURTNEY 200                        200                   3.78$                    
17087 1840347 4 TURNER ST DURHAM, GARRET 45,000                   45,000              851.40$                
10324 1840348 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC DWINAL, PHILIP B DWINAL, PHILIP B 1,600                     1,600                30.27$                  
13046 1840349 8 CUMBERLAND ST E MERLE BRAGDON, PHD, PA BRAGDON, E.MERLE 1,300                     1,300                24.60$                  
10327 1840350 167 PARK ROW EATON PEABODY EATON PEABODY 73,700                   52,400                21,300              403.00$                
10222 1840351 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT ECN FINANCIAL LLC ECN FINANCIAL CORPORATION ‐                         ‐$                      
11402 1840352 12 HIGH ST ED BLOT & ASSOCIATES INC ED BLOT & ASSOCIATES INC 2,700                     2,700                51.08$                  
14029 1840353 68 CHURCH RD EDUCATIONAL NETWORKS OF AMERICA EDUC NETWORKS OF AMER INC ‐                         ‐$                      
10537 1840354 32 PLEASANT ST EDWARD D JONES & CO JONES EDWARD D & CO 6,700                     2,200                  4,500                85.14$                  
16061 1840355 149 MAINE ST EDWARD D JONES & CO, L.P. #91798 EDWARD D JONES & CO, L.P. #917 7,600                     2,900                  4,700                88.92$                  
10334 1840356 15 CUSHING ST EL CAMINO INC EL CAMINO INC 16,500                   16,500              312.18$                
10582 1840357 0 VARIOUS ELAVON INC ELAVON INC 9,800                     9,800                185.42$                
14041 1840358 16 LINCOLN ST ELDER, BETSY BETSY ELDER 2,300                     2,300                43.52$                  
10336 1840359 179 PARK ROW ELKS LODGE #2043 BPOE 2043 41,800                   41,800              790.86$                
15032 1840360 153 PARK ROW ELLEN THEODORES ELLEN THEODORES LCSW LCC ‐                         ‐$                      
16079 1840361 14 MAINE ST ELLIS, ANDREA LCSW ANDREA ELLIS, LCSW 600                        600                   11.35$                  
11707 1840362 14 MAINE ST ELMINA B SEWALL FOUNDATION ELMINA B SEWALL FOUNDATION ‐                         ‐$                      
11630 1840363 84 BARIBEAU DR EMILY SCHOLL DMD PA LLC COASTAL MAINE PEDIATRIC DENTIS 476,100                474,700              1,400                26.49$                  
10340 1840364 69 MAINE ST EMMCO INC J & J CLEANERS 122,200                122,200            2,312.02$             
10747 1840365 4 INDUSTRIAL PKWY ENABLES IT ENABLES IT 111,300                111,300            2,105.80$             
16074 1840366 14 MAINE ST ENCOMPASS ENERGY SERVICES LLC ENCOMPASS ENERGY SRVC LLC 17,200                   17,200              325.42$                
10338 1840367 82 BARIBEAU DR ENDODONTIC ASSOCIATES PA ENDODONTIC ASSOCIATES PA 45,800                   39,800                6,000                113.52$                
16086 1840368 0 PARK ROW ENIGMATAIZ LLC TACO OF THE TOWN 10,100                   10,100              191.09$                
14054 1840369 97 MAINE ST ENOTECA ATHENA LLC ENOTECA ATHENA 27,600                   27,600              522.19$                
10341 1840370 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC ENRICO, LEO ENRICO, LEO 3,600                     3,600                68.11$                  
10342 1840371 166 PLEASANT ST ENTERPRISE RENT‐ACAR OF BOSTON LLC ENTERPRISE RENT‐A‐CAR 30,900                   30,900              584.63$                
11377 1840372 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT ENTERPRISE SERVICES, LLC HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES, LLC 200                        200                   3.78$                    
10343 1840373 142 HACKER RD ENVIROINVESTIGATIONS & ENVIROINVESTIGATIONS & REMEDIA 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
15049 1840374 39 BARIBEAU DR ERIC STAEBEN DDS LLC PA DR ERIC STAEBEN, DDS, LLC, PA 131,300                83,800                47,500              898.70$                
17003 1840375 124 MAINE ST ESCAPE ROOM BRUNSWICK ESCAPE ROOM BRUNSWICK 4,500                     4,500                85.14$                  
11076 1840376 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT EVERBANK COMMERCIAL FINANCE EVERBANK COMMERCIAL FINANCE 380,900                375,900              5,000                94.60$                  
17021 1840377 56 CHURCH RD EXCLUSIVELY YOU HAIR STUDIO EXCLUSIVELY YOU HAIR STUDIO 1,800                     1,800                34.06$                  
11650 1840378 71 LISBON RD FAGAN, JAMES FAGAN TREE TREE SERVICE 3,800                     3,800                71.90$                  
17014 1840379 121 ORION ST FAIR WINDS HOME LLC SKORDO 15,300                   15,300              289.48$                
17004 1840380 68 THOMAS PT RD FAIR WINDS INC FAIR WINDS INC 4,500                     4,500                85.14$                  
17057 1840381 14 MAINE ST ste 412f FAIRFIELD & ASSOCIATES P.A. FAIRFIELD & ASSOCIATES P.A. 300                        300                   5.68$                    
16043 1840382 8 LINCOLN ST FAMILY MUSIC FAMILY MUSIC 2,800                     2,800                52.98$                  
18002 1840383 12 INDUSTRIAL PKWY FARM FRESH CAFE FARM FRESH CAFE ‐                         ‐$                      
15055 1840384 109 BATH RD FAST CASH REDEMPTION FAST CASH REDEMPTION 600                        600                   11.35$                  
10355 1840385 41 GREENWOOD RD FASTENAL COMPANY FASTENAL COMPANY 66,500                   66,500              1,258.18$             
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10361 1840386 177 HARPSWELL RD FASULO, DAVID F FASULO EDITORIAL 1,200                     900                      300                   5.68$                    
10356 1840387 111 BATH RD FAT BOY INC FAT BOY DRIVE IN 58,500                   58,500              1,106.82$             
10363 1840388 37 JORDAN AVE FAVREAU ELECTRIC INC FAVREAU ELECTRIC INC 14,500                   14,500              274.34$                
10360 1840389 0 VARIOUS FEDERAL DISTRIBUTORS INC FEDERAL DISTRIBUTORS INC 3,500                     3,500                66.22$                  
18042 1840390 0 VARIOUS FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 700                        700                      ‐                         ‐$                      
14090 1840391 0 VARIOUS FEDEX CORPORATE SERVICES INC FEDEX CORPORATE SRVCS INC 2,000                     1,000                  1,000                18.92$                  
10364 1840392 14 LINCOLN ST FELDMAN, MICHAEL A ATTY MICHAEL A FELDMAN, ATTORNEY 12,600                   12,600              238.39$                
17016 1840393 90 MAINE ST FIORE ARTISAN OLIVE OILS & VINEGAR FIORE ARTISAN OIL & VINEGARS 3,200                     3,200                60.54$                  
17019 1840394 14 MAINE ST FIRST CLASS FITNESS & MMA FIRST CLASS FITNESS & MMA 4,200                     4,200                79.46$                  
10370 1840395 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES CORP FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES C 5,900                     5,900                111.63$                
11426 1840396 14 MAINE ST FIRST WAVE MEDIA INC FIRST WAVE MEDIA INC 7,700                     7,700                145.68$                
10375 1840397 153 PARK ROW FISCHMAN, LAWRENCE MD DR. LAWRENCE FISCHMAN, MD 1,700                     1,700                32.16$                  
10374 1840398 0 APT ‐ 10 HALE FITZPATRICK, JOHN L & BEVERLY S FITZPATRICK, JOHN L & BEVERLY 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
11483 1840399 171 BATH RD FIVE COUNTY CREDIT UNION FIVE COUNTY CREDIT UNION 298,300                73,000                225,300            4,262.68$             
10372 1840400 320 BATH RD FIVE STAR VACUUM INC FIVE STAR VACUUM 1,600                     1,600                30.27$                  
10376 1840401 115 PLEASANT ST FLAHERTY DAVID FLAHERTY REALTY 1,900                     1,900                35.95$                  
10377 1840402 17 SPRING ST FLANAGAN, PETER PETER FLANAGAN, PAINTING CONTR 900                        900                   17.03$                  
17013 1840403 11 ATLANTIC AVE FLIGHT DECK BREWING LLC FLIGHT DECK BREWING LLC 114,700                114,700            2,170.12$             
11588 1840404 15 TERMINAL RD FLIGHTLEVEL AVIATION FLIGHTLEVEL AVIATION 15,900                   15,900              300.83$                
10380 1840405 17 BARROWS ST FOGLER & KETCHUM DRAPERY WORKROOM FOGLER & KETCHUM DRAPERY WORKR 4,600                     4,600                87.03$                  
10381 1840406 310 BATH RD FOOT & ANKLE ASSOC OF ME PA FOOT & ANKLE ASSOC OF ME PA 14,200                   14,200              268.66$                
10386 1840407 2 UNION ST FORD, DIANE DIANE FORD 100                        100                   1.89$                    
10390 1840408 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC FORTIN, RICHARD E RICHARD E FORTIN 1,400                     1,400                26.49$                  
15015 1840409 51 HARPSWELL RD FOUR DOORS LLC LIGHTHOUSE VARIETY & DELI 14,700                   14,700              278.12$                
10384 1840410 625 OLD PORTLAND RD FOUR SEASON GROUNDS CARE INC FLOWERS ETC/FLOWERS BY KNOWLES 92,200                   49,300                42,900              811.67$                
16034 1840411 74 ORION ST FPN INC FIELD PHYTO NUTRIENTS ‐                         ‐$                      
10387 1840412 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT FRANCOTYP POSTALIA INC FP MAILING SOLUTIONS 6,200                     6,200                  ‐                         ‐$                      
10391 1840413 87 MAINE ST FRANK & CHUCK INC LITTLE DOG COFFEE SHOP 41,700                   41,700              788.96$                
10911 1840414 3 PENNY LANE FRASER RUWET CONTRACTING LLC FRASER RUWET CONTRACTING LLC 2,800                     2,800                52.98$                  
14095 1840415 38 GARRISON ST FREEMAN, ALISON LEE SPARLOFT ARTS 3,700                     3,700                70.00$                  
10397 1840416 14 MAINE ST FRONTIER GROUP FRONTIER CAFE, CINEMA, & GALLE 48,700                   48,700              921.40$                
10395 1840417 54 MAINE ST FROSTYS DONUTS LLC FROSTY'S DONUT SHOP 11,300                   11,300              213.80$                
15005 1840418 119 ORION ST FROSTYS DONUTS LLC FROSTYS DONUTS & COFFEE SHOP 47,800                   47,800              904.38$                
14055 1840419 41 GREENWOOD RD FUJI CLEAN USA LLC FUJI CLEAN USA LLC 26,200                   26,200              495.70$                
15102 1840420 15 TIBBETTS DR FUJIFILM NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION FUJIFILM NORTH AMER CORP 3,300                     3,300                62.44$                  
15009 1840421 46 BATH RD FUNERAL ALTERNATIVES FUNERAL ALTERNATIVES 400                        400                   7.57$                    
11441 1840422 8 STANWOOD ST FUSCO, THOMAS L THOMAS FUSCO 300                        300                   5.68$                    
10399 1840423 6 BOODY ST G M WILD CONSTRUCTION INC G M WILD CONSTRUCTION INC 22,100                   22,100              418.13$                
10184 1840424 238 BATH RD GC PIZZA HUT LLC PIZZA HUT #657 111,800                111,800            2,115.26$             
10407 1840425 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT GCN HOLDING LLC GCN HOLDING LLC ‐                         ‐$                      
10434 1840426 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS GCP APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES CGP APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES 3,600                     3,600                68.11$                  
16058 1840427 2 KAREN LN GCP MAPLEWOOD LLC MERRYMEETING 50,800                   50,800              961.14$                
14000 1840428 2 KAREN LN GCP MAPLEWOOD TWO LLC MAPLEWOOD MANOR 18,200                   18,200              344.34$                
13060 1840429 10 CUMBERLAND ST GEANNIKIS, STARLA K GEANNIKIS, STARLA K 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
14098 1840430 2 INDUSTRY RD GELATO FIASCO INC (THE) GELATO FIASCO INC (manufacture 987,100                985,200              1,900                35.95$                  
10413 1840431 74 MAINE ST GELATO FIASCO INC THE GELATO FIASCO 10,200                   10,200              192.98$                
10406 1840432 147 BATH RD GENERAL NUTRITION CORPORATION GNC #6363 19,100                   19,100              361.37$                
10412 1840433 27 BATH RD GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBUTION LLC CARQUEST OF BRUNSWICK 68,300                   68,300              1,292.24$             
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16056 1840434 22 LINCOLN ST GENESIS FUND (THE) GENESIS 19,500                   19,500              368.94$                
10415 1840435 153 PARK ROW GERARD COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES GERARD COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES 300                        300                   5.68$                    
10416 1840436 153 PARK ROW GERARD, JOHN JOHN GERARD 400                        400                   7.57$                    
10417 1840437 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS GETCHELL BROTHERS GETCHELL BROTHERS 3,000                     3,000                56.76$                  
16002 1840438 74 ORION ST GHG UNDERGROUND (TECHPLACE) GHG UNDERGROUND 1,700                     1,700                32.16$                  
10799 1840439 71 GURNET RD GIRI BRUNSWICK LLC BEST WESTERN PLUS 240,300                240,300            4,546.48$             
10090 1840440 43 BOUCHARD DR GJB INC. GJB INC 7,700                     7,700                145.68$                
10424 1840441 261 BATH RD GLASS OPERATING LLC PORTLAND GLASS #355 13,800                   13,800              261.10$                
10426 1840442 124 MAINE ST GLOVER JR, GEORGE H GEORGE H GLOVER JR, ATTNY 500                        500                   9.46$                    
11539 1840443 195 PLEASANT ST GM‐DI LEASING CORPORATION GM‐DI LEASING CORP 800                        800                   15.14$                  
10428 1840444 115 MAINE ST GNAUCK, RICHARD RICHARD'S RESTAURANT 25,000                   25,000              473.00$                
17026 1840445 74 ORION ST GO BABE (TECHPLACE) GO BABE 700                        700                   13.24$                  
16087 1840446 0 PARK ROW GOAN, TERRY TWIST N DIP 200                        200                   3.78$                    
10429 1840447 39 BARIBEAU DR GOLLER, ANITA PHD DR. ANITA GOLLER, PHD 900                        900                   17.03$                  
10423 1840448 98 MAINE ST GOOD GROUP DECISIONS GOOD GROUP DECISIONS 2,700                     2,300                  400                   7.57$                    
11708 1840449 0 MAINE ST GOOD SHEPHERD LUTHERAN CHURCH GOOD SHEPHERD LUTHERAN CHURCH ‐                         ‐$                      
11579 1840450 0 APT ‐ 51 CUSHING STR GOODENOW III, JOHN & MICHELE GOODENOW III, JOHN & MICHELE 1,400                     1,400                26.49$                  
11753 1840451 21 GURNET RD GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF NNE GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF NNE ‐                         ‐$                      
11475 1840452 331 MAINE ST GOODWIN, NANCY MD DR. NANCY GOODWIN, MD 32,100                   32,100              607.33$                
10432 1840453 195 PLEASANT ST GOODWINS CHEVROLET COMPANY INC GOODWINS CHEVROLET MAZDA 757,300                757,300            14,328.12$          
14077 1840454 88 UNION ST GORHAM BIKE & SKI GORHAM BIKE & SKI 5,600                     5,600                105.95$                
10438 1840455 42 ALEXANDER RD GRANGER, ANNA BASKETS OF JOY 1,000                     1,000                18.92$                  
10123 1840456 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT GRAYHAWK LEASING LLC GRAYHAWK LEASING LLC 121,700                121,700            2,302.56$             
10441 1840457 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SRVCS CORP GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SRVCS 96,300                   14,000                82,300              1,557.12$             
17051 1840458 0 APT ‐ 91 PLEASANT GREEN ON THE HILL PROPERTIES GREEN ON THE HILL PROPERTIES 2,000                     2,000                37.84$                  
15108 1840459 14 MAINE ST GREENBEE CRAFT BEVERAGES GREENBEE CRAFT BEVERAGE 24,800                   24,800                ‐                         ‐$                      
10448 1840460 14 MAINE ST GREENHUT, MARJI MARJI GREENHUT 1,400                     1,400                26.49$                  
10452 1840461 17 SUMMER ST GREENWOOD EMERGENCY VEHICLES INC GREENWOOD EMERGENCY VEHICLES I 7,300                     7,300                138.12$                
15083 1840462 74 ORION ST GREISEN AEROSPACE LLC (TECHPLACE) GREISEN AEROSPACE LLC 6,000                     6,000                  ‐                         ‐$                      
14035 1840463 152 MAINE ST GREYHOUND LINES INC 010098 GREYHOUND LINES INC 100                        100                   1.89$                    
15034 1840464 136 MAINE ST GROSS, AMBER GROSS, AMBER 500                        500                   9.46$                    
10445 1840465 2 UNION ST GROVES, STACI STACI GROVES 200                        200                   3.78$                    
13008 1840466 3 BUSINESS PKWY GUARDIAN PHARMACY OF MAINE WALTZ LONG TERM CARE PHARMACY 215,300                215,300            4,073.48$             
10449 1840467 46 MAINE ST GYAWALI INC SHERE PUNJAB RESTAURANT 16,100                   16,100              304.61$                
10456 1840468 40 CUSHING ST HAIR STYLES & ATTITUDES INC HAIR STYLES & ATTITUDES AND BE 21,800                   21,800              412.46$                
10457 1840469 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT HALE TRAILER BRAKE & WHEEL INC HALE TRAILER BRAKE & WHEEL INC 16,000                   7,000                  9,000                170.28$                
10458 1840470 631 RIVER RD HALEY, GARY & ROCKY HILL LANDSCAPING 52,900                   52,900              1,000.87$             
17086 1840471 343 BATH RD HALL, JERID 45,000                   45,000              851.40$                
10460 1840472 0 CARD VENDORS HALLMARK MARKETING CORP HALLMARK MARKETING CORP 900                        900                   17.03$                  
10461 1840473 6 CUMBERLAND ST HALMO, MOREEN PHD DR. MOREEN HALMO, PHD 12,500                   12,500              236.50$                
10333 1840474 20 SPRING ST HAMMOND LUMBER COMPANY HAMMOND LUMBER COMPANY 296,000                296,000            5,600.32$             
10467 1840475 158 CHURCH RD HANCOCK LUMBER CO, INC HANCOCK LUMBER CO, INC 237,600                237,600            4,495.39$             
10468 1840476 35 ELM ST HANNAFORD BROTHERS CO HANNAFORD FOOD & DRUG #8231 1,055,500             1,055,500        19,970.06$          
15082 1840477 74 ORION ST HARBOR DIGITAL SYSTEMS INC HARBOR DIGITAL (TECHPLACE) 1,000                     1,000                  ‐                         ‐$                      
18013 1840478 125 PURINTON RD HARPSWELL HOUSE INC HARPSWELL HOUSE INC ‐                         ‐$                      
16051 1840479 16 LINCOLN ST HARRINGTON, ANTOINETTE ANTOINETTE HARRINGTON 1,500                     1,500                28.38$                  
11616 1840480 41 MERRICONEAG RD HARRIS GOLF MERE CREEK GOLF COURSE 10,700                   10,700              202.44$                
11568 1840481 98 MAINE ST HASKINS, LISA LCPC HASKINS, LISA LCPC 900                        900                   17.03$                  
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15010 1840482 96 MAINE ST HATCH LLC HATCH ON MAINE 500                        500                   9.46$                    
10481 1840483 256 BATH RD HEADLEY, MARCUS & CATHY SWEET DREAMS INC 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
10479 1840484 9 EVERETT ST HEALING RELATIONSHIPS INC HEALING RELATIONSHIPS INC 2,400                     2,400                45.41$                  
16009 1840485 163 PLEASANT ST HEALTH MARKETS HEALTH MARKETS 5,100                     5,100                96.49$                  
15081 1840486 14 MAINE ST HEALTHCENTRIC ADVISORS HEALTHCENTRIC ADVISORS 5,300                     5,300                100.28$                
10482 1840487 12 BELMONT ST HELLER, FRANK J KATAHDIN ENERGY WORKS 600                        600                   11.35$                  
10483 1840488 9 EVERETT ST HELLER, LINDA LCSW LINDA HELLER, LCSW 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
10484 1840489 61 MAINE ST HENRY'S CATERING LLC HENRY & MARTY 11,700                   11,700              221.36$                
10485 1840490 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS HERSHEY CREAMERY COMPANY HERSHEY CREAMERY COMPANY 4,900                     4,900                92.71$                  
10504 1840491 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT HEWLETT PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HEWLETT PACKARD FINANCIAL SERV 86,800                   86,800                ‐                         ‐$                      
10972 1840492 208 MAINE ST HF ENTERPRISES INC DOMINO'S PIZZA 22,900                   22,900              433.27$                
10487 1840493 84 EAGLE BROOK LN HIGGINS, SHARON ANDWEMET FARM 5,600                     5,600                105.95$                
11327 1840494 14 MAINE ST HIGH POINT CORP HIGH POINT GRAPHICS & PRINTING 600                        600                   11.35$                  
10944 1840495 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS HIGI SH LLC HIGI SH LLC 7,000                     7,000                132.44$                
10486 1840496 15 BRIDGE RD HIGMOS INC HIGMOS INC 6,200                     6,200                117.30$                
10490 1840497 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT HILL‐ROM HILL‐ROM COMPANY INC ‐                         ‐$                      
11459 1840498 0 VARIOUS HILLMAN GROUP INC. (THE) HILLMAN GROUP INC (THE) 22,000                   22,000              416.24$                
17056 1840499 14 MAINE ST HODGKINS LAW PLLC HODGKINS LAW PLLC 4,200                     4,200                79.46$                  
17008 1840500 98 MAINE ST HOMEBODY HEALTH & MASSAGE HOMEBODY HEALTH & MASSAGE 1,100                     1,100                20.81$                  
13035 1840501 20 FEDERAL ST HORACE MANN INSURANCE HORACE MANN EDUCATED FIN SRVS 200                        200                   3.78$                    
11629 1840502 29 MAURICE DR HORIZONS LIVING & REHAB CENTER HORIZONS LIVING & REHAB CTR 454,000                454,000            8,589.68$             
10501 1840503 6 CUMBERLAND ST HOUGHTON, WHITNEY MD DR. WHITNEY HOUGHTON, MD 700                        700                   13.24$                  
10496 1840504 50 BARIBEAU DR HOUSING ASSOC OF BRUNSWICK LP CREEKSIDE VILLAGE 50,400                   50,400              953.57$                
10502 1840505 329 MAINE ST HOWE, TIMOTHY MD PA DR. TIMOTHY HOWE, MD PA 26,800                   26,800              507.06$                
16033 1840506 2 PEGASUS ST HOYLE TANNER & ASSOCIATES INC HOYLE TANNER & ASSOC INC 5,500                     5,500                104.06$                
10454 1840507 275 BATH RD HRB TAX GROUP INC #18910 H&R BLOCK 21,900                   21,900              414.35$                
17010 1840508 54 CUMBERLAND ST HS‐ACUPUNCTURE.COM HS‐ACUPUNCTURE.COM 600                        600                   11.35$                  
10626 1840509 42 BATH RD HUA HANG RESTAURANT INC CHINA ROSE RESTAURANT 66,500                   66,500              1,258.18$             
10768 1840510 181 PARK ROW HUB INTERNATIONAL NEW ENGLAND LLC NORTON INSURANCE AGENCY INC 22,300                   22,300              421.92$                
11458 1840511 0 VARIOUS HUGHES NETWORK SYSTEMS LLC HUGHES NETWORK SYSTEMS LLC 2,400                     2,400                45.41$                  
11282 1840512 54 CUMBERLAND ST HUGHES, KELLY WILDFLOURS BAKERY 1,800                     1,800                34.06$                  
10506 1840513 141 MAINE ST HUNT, DAVID FINESTKIND ELECTRONICS 800                        800                   15.14$                  
18043 1840514 11 GURNET HUNTINGTON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE/SUBS TMM, INC 6,500                     6,500                122.98$                
17076 1840515 0 VARIOUS HUNTINGTON TECHNOLOGY FUNDING HUNTINGTON TECH FINANCE & SUB 11,600                   11,600              219.47$                
17030 1840516 31 BATH RD IBIS MASSAGE & BODYWORK IBIS MASSAGE & BODYWORK 100                        100                   1.89$                    
16077 1840517 157 PARK ROW IBM CORPORATION IBM CORPORATION 2,000                     2,000                  ‐                         ‐$                      
10511 1840518 0 LEASED COMPUTERS IBM CREDIT LLC IBM CREDIT LLC 16,200                   900                      15,300              289.48$                
16065 1840519 257 BATH RD IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC 5,000                     5,000                94.60$                  
10512 1840520 30 PENNELL WAY IMAGINUS INC IMAGINUS INC 700                        700                   13.24$                  
11732 1840521 87 BARIBEAU DR INDEPENDENCE ASSOCIATION INDEPENDENCE ASSOCIATION ‐                         ‐$                      
11700 1840522 329 MAINE ST INFUSION CENTER CHASE, TRUDI MD ‐                         ‐$                      
13036 1840523 183 PARK ROW INNOVATIONS POLICYWORKS LLC INNOVATIONS POLICYWORKS LLC 3,100                     3,100                58.65$                  
15097 1840524 74 ORION ST INSPHERO INC INSPHERO INC 175,500                175,500            3,320.46$             
11660 1840525 18 PLEASANT ST INTEGRITY DUCT EQUIPMENT INC INTEGRITY DUCT EQUIPMENT INC 900                        900                   17.03$                  
18005 1840526 19 LINCOLN ST IONE FLORAL DESIGN IONE FLORAL DESIGN 200                        200                   3.78$                    
11461 1840527 205 PLEASANT ST IRVING OIL LIMITED IRVING OIL LIMITED 103,300                103,300            1,954.44$             
17005 1840528 142 BATH RD IRVING OIL LIMITED IRVING OIL LIMITED 78,100                   78,100              1,477.65$             
11603 1840529 212 MAINE ST IT'S ALL GOOD LLC IT'S ALL GOOD CONSIGNMENT 900                        900                   17.03$                  
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18003 1840530 12 WINDORF CIR JADE INTEGRATED HEALTH JADE INTEGRATED HEALTH 7,100                     7,100                134.33$                
10521 1840531 220 BATH RD JAM AUDIO JAM AUDIO 46,100                   46,100              872.21$                
14019 1840532 16 UNION ST JAMES M MASON LLC MASON, JAMES M 800                        800                   15.14$                  
13097 1840533 0 VARIOUS JAROTH INCORPORATED PTS 200                        200                   3.78$                    
10527 1840534 247 HIGHLAND RD JEFFERSON, DAVID JEFFERSON & SONS 79,700                   25,100                54,600              1,033.03$             
15048 1840535 153 PARK ROW JENKINS, STACEY JENKINS, STACEY 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
17035 1840536 74 ORION ST JMH ASSOCIATES LLC JMH ASSOCIATES LLC 2,700                     2,700                51.08$                  
16016 1840537 14 MAINE ST JOHNSON LEGAL LLC JOHNSON LEGAL LLC 8,000                     8,000                151.36$                
13066 1840538 37 MILL ST JOHNSON, EILEEN (LCSW) EILEEN JOHNSON (LCSW) 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
10534 1840539 206 BATH RD JOHNSON, WALTER JOHNSON'S SPORTING GOODS INC 38,400                   38,400              726.53$                
10536 1840540 21 STANWOOD ST JOKAST INC WOMENS FITNESS STUDIO 73,700                   73,700              1,394.40$             
10539 1840541 0 APT ‐ 17 WADSWORTH JORDAN ASSOCIATES JORDAN ASSOCIATES 12,400                   12,400              234.61$                
10540 1840542 0 APT ‐ 20 KATHERINE JORDAN ASSOCIATES II JORDAN ASSOCIATES II 5,500                     5,500                104.06$                
10541 1840543 56 MAINE ST JOY, MAURINE MIDCOAST PILATES 3,500                     3,500                66.22$                  
10543 1840544 183 PARK ROW JUNG, C G CENTER JUNG, C G CENTER 4,800                     4,800                90.82$                  
11283 1840545 13 MILL ST JUNTURA, CECELIO H ORIENTAL RESTAURANT 15,200                   15,200              287.58$                
10546 1840546 130 PLEASANT ST K & M PROPERTIES TRAVELERS INN 107,900                107,900            2,041.47$             
18039 1840547 0 LEASED K12 MANAGEMENT INC 300                        300                      ‐                         ‐$                      
11528 1840548 19 GURNET RD KASIMA, LLC KASIMA, LLC 75,400                   75,400              1,426.57$             
13057 1840549 114 MAINE ST KATHERINE B DOWLING LLC DOWLING, KIT 1,300                     1,300                24.60$                  
16019 1840550 8 GURNET RD KATZ PROPERTIES KATZ PROPERTIES 4,500                     4,500                85.14$                  
14001 1840551 37 MILL ST KEATS, SARAH SARAH KEATS, LCPC 200                        200                   3.78$                    
18001 1840552 11 ATLANTIC AVE KEG LOGISTICS KEG LOGISTICS ‐                         ‐$                      
10550 1840553 147 MAINE ST KEITH FIELD CLASSICAL GOLDSMITH KEITH FIELD CLASSICAL GOLDSMIT 19,400                   19,400              367.05$                
18044 1840554 0 VARIOUS KELLERMEYER BERGENSONS SERVICES KELLERMEYER BERGENSONS SERVICE 6,900                     6,900                  ‐                         ‐$                      
11437 1840555 49 LONGFELLOW AVE KELLEY, MARY CLINICAL COUNSELOR 400                        400                   7.57$                    
13067 1840556 8 CUMBERLAND ST KELLEY‐COHEN, JOANNA KELLEY‐COHEN, JOANNA 700                        700                   13.24$                  
10158 1840557 121 MEDICAL CTR DR KENNEBEC PHARMACY & HOME CARE KENNEBEC PHARMACY & HOME CARE 245,100                245,100            4,637.29$             
10551 1840558 124 MAINE ST KENNEY, KAREN FABRIC DEN 500                        500                   9.46$                    
10292 1840559 14 MAINE ST KENYON, KAREN L SIMPLY SKIN 600                        600                   11.35$                  
10557 1840560 39 COLLINSBROOK RD KETCHUM, GREGORY S KETCHUMS PLUMBING SERVICE INC 2,800                     2,800                52.98$                  
11527 1840561 14 MAINE STR, SUITE 105 KEVIN RODEL FURN & DESIGN STUDIO KEVIN RODEL FURN & DESIGN STUD 3,900                     3,900                73.79$                  
10559 1840562 172 MAINE ST KEY BANK NA KEY BANK NA 173,100                111,400              61,700              1,167.36$             
10560 1840563 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT KEY BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION KEY BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 200                        200                      ‐                         ‐$                      
10189 1840564 275 BATH RD KILROY'S HAIRCUTTERS LLC KILROY'S HAIRCUTTERS 1,500                     1,500                28.38$                  
10563 1840565 8 GURNET RD KIM'S CARD & GIFT INC OF MAINE KIM'S HALMARK 4,400                     4,400                83.25$                  
10564 1840566 114 MAINE ST KING JR, ANGUS S ANGUS S KING JR 1,100                     700                      400                   7.57$                    
16029 1840567 50 MAINE ST KINGS & QUEENS LLC KINGS & QUEENS BARBER SALON 3,400                     3,400                64.33$                  
10565 1840568 133 PLEASANT ST KMK CORPORATION RELAX INN 86,000                   86,000              1,627.12$             
10570 1840569 41 GREENWOOD RD KOEHLER WOODWORKS INC KOEHLER WOODWORKS INC 42,900                   42,900              811.67$                
10569 1840570 4 OTTER TRACE KORNACKI, STEPHAN J GROTON PLANNING GROUP 3,500                     3,500                66.22$                  
15004 1840571 29 BURBANK AVE KORNETSKY, ELLEN L ELLEN L KORNETSKY ‐ LCSW 300                        300                   5.68$                    
10572 1840572 213 COOMBS RD KRC PROPERTIES INC KRC PROPERTIES INC 400                        400                   7.57$                    
16000 1840573 74 ORION ST KROLAK ENTERPRISES LLC (TECHPLACE) TOP‐ME TAGS LLC 43,600                   28,700                14,900              281.91$                
10575 1840574 331 MAINE ST KRUEGER, MYRON, MD DR. MYRON KRUEGER, MD 11,000                   11,000              208.12$                
10603 1840575 35 GURNET RD L A G INC LEE'S TIRE & SERVICE INC 44,900                   44,900              849.51$                
10577 1840576 8 INDUSTRIAL PKWY L L BEAN INC L L BEAN INC 7,281,800             6,660,000          621,800            11,764.46$          
10578 1840577 1 PATRIOT DR LABBE, JUDY JUDY'S HAIR BIZ 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
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10579 1840578 4 HIGHLAND RD LABBE, PAUL & PETER PPR LABBE 131,700                108,000              23,700              448.40$                
10442 1840579 42 MAINE ST LaBONTE ACQUISITION CO GREAT IMPASTA 42,300                   42,300              800.32$                
10583 1840580 29 FEDERAL ST LADNER, PETER W BRACKETT FUNERAL HOME 18,200                   18,200              344.34$                
18022 1840581 156 PLEASANT ST LADY'S AUTO SALES LADY'S AUTO SALES ‐                         ‐$                      
10584 1840582 26 STANWOOD ST LAFFELY, JESSE BRUNSWICK HOME & GARDEN SHOP 15,100                   15,100              285.69$                
11286 1840583 7 DUNLAP ST LAFFELY, MATTHEW BOWLING BOWL 6,400                     6,400                121.09$                
10604 1840584 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC LAJEUNESSE, L ROGER L ROGER LAJEUNESSE 1,000                     1,000                18.92$                  
11287 1840585 14 MIDDLE ST LALIBERTE, LAINE MT ANEW  STUDIO 3,000                     3,000                56.76$                  
10587 1840586 157 PARK ROW LAMOTHE, ARTHUR LAW OFFICES OF ARTHUR J LAMOTH 3,900                     3,900                73.79$                  
10488 1840587 0 WOODSIDE RD LARRABEE BLUEBERRY FARM LLC LARRABEE FARM 1,000                     1,000                18.92$                  
16075 1840588 14 MAINE ST LASH STUDIO (THE) LASH STUDIO (THE) 3,400                     3,400                64.33$                  
11622 1840589 185 PARK ROW LAVERDIERE, DENISE AT LAST SALON & DAY SPA (CHAIR 100                        100                   1.89$                    
11546 1840590 101 PLEASANT ST LAW OFFICE OF ANGEL H BROADWATER P LAW OFFICE OF ANGEL H BROADWAT 5,800                     5,800                109.74$                
10193 1840591 124 MAINE ST LAW OFFICE OF MARK M WALTZ LLC CASCO BAY TITLE LLC 11,000                   11,000              208.12$                
17048 1840592 14 MAINE ST LAW OFFICES OF EVAN SMITH SMITH, EVAN 4,500                     4,500                85.14$                  
10591 1840593 28 CHURCH RD LAW OFFICES OF NANCY L MORIN LLC LAW OFFICES OF NANCY L MORIN L 3,500                     3,500                66.22$                  
10592 1840594 134 MAINE ST LAWLESS, GARY & LEONARD, BETH GULF OF MAINE BOOKS 2,900                     2,900                54.87$                  
17055 1840595 14 MAINE ST LEADERS LLC LEADERS LLC 1,600                     1,600                30.27$                  
14088 1840596 0 VARIOUS LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 23,300                   23,300                ‐                         ‐$                      
10595 1840597 8 HAWTHORNE ST LEASK, RANDY PLUMB GOOD BUILDERS 3,100                     3,100                58.65$                  
10599 1840598 14 MAINE ST LECLERC GROUP ACCOUNTING & PAYROLL LECLERC GROUP ACCOUNTING & PAY 3,000                     3,000                56.76$                  
11289 1840599 153 PARK ROW LEDWICK LAW FIRM LLC LEDWICK LAW FIRM LLC 4,600                     4,600                87.03$                  
10609 1840600 141 MAINE ST LEGACY PROP SOTHEBYS INTL REALTH LEGACY PROP SOTHEBYS INTL REAL 18,800                   18,800              355.70$                
10602 1840601 157 PARK ROW STE 1 LEMIEUX, SCOTT AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL SERVICES 1,900                     1,900                35.95$                  
13069 1840602 212 MAINE ST LEMONGRASS VIETNAMESE RESTAURANT LEMONGRASS BISTRO 11,600                   11,600              219.47$                
14070 1840603 124 MAINE ST STE 107 LendUSA LLC REGENCY MORTGAGE CORP 1,800                     1,800                34.06$                  
16044 1840604 54 CUMBERLAND ST LESLIE DYER & ASSOCIATES LESLIE DYER & ASSOC 2,700                     2,700                51.08$                  
15106 1840605 14 MAINE ST LEVY, N SETH LAW OFFICE OF N SETH LEVY 800                        800                   15.14$                  
10600 1840606 183 BATH RD LEWISTON PAWN SHOP INC COASTAL TRADING POST & PAWN 2,300                     2,300                43.52$                  
10608 1840607 71 HARPSWELL RD LIBBY, DEBORAH A DEBBIE'S GARDEN 1,600                     1,600                30.27$                  
10607 1840608 93 PLEASANT ST LIBNER & GABREE, PA, LLC LAW OFFICES OF LIBNER & GABREE 15,300                   3,000                  12,300              232.72$                
10611 1840609 6 FEDERAL ST LINCOLN/HANEY ENGINEERING ASSOC IN LINCOLN/HANEY ENGINEERING 14,400                   5,900                  8,500                160.82$                
10614 1840610 0 BATH IRON WORKS LINDE LLC LINDE LLC 139,300                45,900                93,400              1,767.13$             
10613 1840611 0 MAQUOIT RD LINNCO INC LINNHAVEN MOBILE HOME CENTER 26,600                   26,600              503.27$                
17007 1840612 15 TIBBETTS DR LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA 27,900                   27,900              527.87$                
11392 1840613 72 MAINE ST LITTLE TOKYO OF MAINE LLC LITTLE TOKYO RESTAURANT 37,100                   37,100              701.93$                
10615 1840614 10 KIMBERLEY CIRCLE LIVE YOUR BEST LIFE INC RELIV INTERNATIONAL 1,300                     1,300                24.60$                  
13039 1840615 148 MAINE ST LOCAL MARKET LLC LOCAL MARKET & CAFE 9,900                     9,900                187.31$                
10618 1840616 17 MILL ST LOOKING GLASS INC LOOKING GLASS INC 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
17054 1840617 14 MAINE ST ‐ STE 206 LOOKING GLASS INVESTMENTS LOOKING GLASS INVESTMENTS 2,700                     2,700                51.08$                  
10621 1840618 250 BATH RD LOWES OF BRUNSWICK #2536 LOWES 1,568,900             1,568,900        29,683.59$          
10627 1840619 6 MICMAC LN LYNE, KAMERON ICAD 500                        500                   9.46$                    
10629 1840620 8 STANWOOD ST LYON, KATHERINE KATHERINE LYON 400                        400                   7.57$                    
18025 1840621 49 PLEASANT ST M W SWAN AGENCY THE M W SWAN AGENCY 5,900                     5,900                111.63$                
10779 1840622 136 MAINE ST MACKENZIE, CHRISTINE BEFORE & AFTER PHOTO RESTORATI 1,500                     1,400                  100                   1.89$                    
13071 1840623 56 MAINE ST MacKINNON, NAN MASSAGE ON MAINE 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
10290 1840624 39 BATH RD MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC CIRCLE K 540,000                540,000            10,216.80$          
10309 1840625 149 MAINE ST MAI, KIM ANH THI ELIZABETH NAILS 2 13,800                   13,800              261.10$                

13 of 24



Town of Brunswick
2018‐19 Personal Property Taxes

Commitment Date:  October 29, 2018
Due Date:  November 30, 2018

PROP ID BILL LOC NO LOC STREET NAME1 DBA TOTAL VALUE EXEM VALUE NET VALUE TOTAL TAX
11362 1840626 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS MAILFINANCE INC. MAILFINANCE INC 53,100                   53,100                ‐                         ‐$                      
11627 1840627 4 NOBLE ST MAINE & NOBLE LLC BRUNSWICK HOTEL & TAVERN (THE) 345,400                345,400            6,534.97$             
10912 1840628 234 BATH RD MAINE AUTO SERVICE MAINE AUTO SERVICE 21,600                   21,600              408.67$                
11748 1840629 11 MEDICAL CTR DR MAINE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ‐ EXEMPT MAINE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ‐                         ‐$                      
10640 1840630 26 BATH RD MAINE COAST WOODWRIGHTS INC MAINE COAST WOODWRIGHTS INC 1,900                     1,900                35.95$                  
13009 1840631 15 TERMINAL DR MAINE COASTAL FLIGHT CENTER INC MAINE COASTAL FLIGHT 3,300                     3,300                62.44$                  
10648 1840632 25 GREENWOOD RD MAINE ENERGY MARKETERS ASSN MAINE ENERGY MARKETERS ASSN 83,800                   83,800              1,585.50$             
10649 1840633 25 GREENWOOD RD MAINE ENERGY MARKETERS ASSOCIATION MAINE ENERGY MARKETERS ASSOC 115,000                115,000            2,175.80$             
14036 1840634 34 HENNESSEY AVE MAINE FELDENKRAIS & PHY THER MAINE FELDENKRAIS & PT 7,200                     4,500                  2,700                51.08$                  
11553 1840635 0 BATH ROAD MAINE FIBER COMPANY LLC MAINE FIBER COMPANY LLC 9,100                     9,100                172.17$                
10659 1840636 119 BATH RD MAINE MARKETING SOUTH AERUS ELECTROLUX 500                        500                   9.46$                    
10646 1840637 211 BATH RD MAINE MATTRESS & FUTONS INC MAINE MATTRESS & FUTONS 3,500                     3,500                66.22$                  
17037 1840638 74 ORION ST MAINE MEP (TECHPLACE) MAINE MEP ‐                         ‐$                      
17046 1840639 14 MAINE ST MAINE MUSIC MILL MAINE MUSIC MILL 7,200                     7,200                136.22$                
10650 1840640 9 INDUSTRIAL PKWY MAINE NATURAL GAS LLC MAINE NATURAL GAS 512,900                512,900            9,704.07$             
10652 1840641 82 MAINE ST MAINE OPTOMETRY PA MAINE OPTOMETRY PA 138,500                138,500            2,620.42$             
10653 1840642 120 HARPSWELL RD MAINE PINES RACQUET CLUB INC MAINE PINES RACQUET CLUB 53,500                   53,500              1,012.22$             
10654 1840643 22 OLD BATH RD MAINE RSA #1 INC US CELLULAR 9,400                     9,400                177.85$                
13017 1840644 56 TOWER LN MAINE RSA #1 INC US CELLULAR 12,300                   12,300              232.72$                
11720 1840645 14 MAINE ST MAINE RURAL WATER MAINE RURAL WATER ‐                         ‐$                      
11731 1840646 0 MAINE ST MAINE STREET BAPTIST CHURCH MAINE STREET BAPTIST CHURCH ‐                         ‐$                      
17038 1840647 56 MAINE ST MAINE STREET SWEETS INC MAINE STREET SWEETS & GIFTS 6,600                     6,600                124.87$                
11746 1840648 8 VENTURE AVE MAINE TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE MAINE TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE ‐                         ‐$                      
11695 1840649 0 CHURCH RD MAINE VOCATION REGION 10 MAINE VOCATION REGION 10 ‐                         ‐$                      
11317 1840650 15 PAUL ST MAINE WOOLENS LLC MAINE WOOLENS LLC 540,500                446,400              94,100              1,780.37$             
10644 1840651 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS MAINECOM SERVICES MAINECOM SERVICES 2,200                     2,200                41.62$                  
10645 1840652 14 MIDDLE ST MAINELY BEEF MANAGEMENT INC MAINELY BEEF MANAGEMENT INC 1,600                     1,600                30.27$                  
10663 1840653 0 APT ‐ 22 BARIBEAU MALLARD POND ASSOCIATES MALLARD POND ASSOCIATES 24,000                   24,000              454.08$                
11657 1840654 18 MIDDLE ST MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING IN MANAGEMENT ACCT IN NEW ENGLAND 1,700                     1,700                32.16$                  
16072 1840655 14 MAINE ST MANAHAN, JOSHUA NEAT KITCHEN (THE) 3,100                     3,100                58.65$                  
10664 1840656 9 GILMAN AVE MANGUM & ASSOCIATES LLC MANGUM & ASSOCIATES, LLC 16,100                   10,200                5,900                111.63$                
16076 1840657 14 MAINE ST MANNEY, TIM TIM MANNEY 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
11729 1840658 14 MAINE ST MANOMET CENTER MANOMET CENTER ‐                         ‐$                      
14063 1840659 153 PARK ROW MARBLESTONE, JUDY JUDY MARBLESTONE 3,000                     3,000                56.76$                  
17072 1840660 0 APTS‐VARIOUS MARCH PROPERTIES LLC 2,000                     2,000                37.84$                  
15041 1840661 8 LINCOLN ST MARINI, SAMANTHA SAMANTHA MARINI ‐ CLINICIAN 900                        900                   17.03$                  
11447 1840662 9 INDUSTRIAL PKWY MARITIME APPLIED PHYSICS CORP MARITIME APPLIED PHYSICS CORP 20,200                   20,200              382.18$                
16001 1840663 74 ORION ST MARITIME SURVEILLANCE ASSOC INC MARITIME SURVEILLANCE (TECHPLA 6,500                     6,500                122.98$                
17045 1840664 14 MAINE ST MARKETECS MARKETECS 2,700                     2,700                51.08$                  
10669 1840665 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS MARLIN LEASING CORP MARLIN LEASING CORP ‐                         ‐$                      
10673 1840666 26 BATH RD MARSON, BRIAN III SAGADAHOC STOVE CO 1,300                     1,300                24.60$                  
10129 1840667 74 BARIBEAU DR MARTIN'S POINT HEALTHCARE INC BOWDOIN MEDICAL GROUP 494,300                379,800              114,500            2,166.34$             
10672 1840668 6 FARLEY RD MARTINS POINT HEALTH CARE INC MARTINS POINT HEALTH CARE INC 257,400                71,700                185,700            3,513.44$             
10677 1840669 4 HARVEST LN MATEUS, JOSEPH CUSHION CO, THE 2,300                     2,300                43.52$                  
11435 1840670 103 HARPSWELL RD MAVERICK LMT, MARY MIDCOAST MASSAGE & REIKI CTR 300                        300                   5.68$                    
10679 1840671 0 MAINE ST MCDONALD, SEAN DANNY'S DOGS 4,000                     4,000                75.68$                  
16031 1840672 383 BATH RD McGEE STORAGE SOLUTIONS McGEE STORAGE SOLUTIONS ‐                         ‐$                      
11382 1840673 34 RASPBERRY LN MCKAY, DARIN MCKAYS LANDSCAPING 2,400                     2,400                45.41$                  
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11468 1840674 124 MAINE ST SUITE 216 MCLAUGHLIN, SHEILAH R LAW OFFICE OF SHEILAH MCLAUGHL 1,100                     1,100                20.81$                  
11501 1840675 124 MAINE ST McLEOD & ASCANIO CPA McLEOD & ASCANIO CPA 21,700                   21,700              410.56$                
10682 1840676 164 PLEASANT ST MCM CORP HACIENDA PANCHO VILLA MEXICAN 2,000                     2,000                37.84$                  
10643 1840677 0 APT ‐ PARKVIEW CIRCLE ME CONFERENCE OF 7TH DAY ADVENTIST BRUNSWICK RETIREMENT VILLAGE 9,600                     9,600                181.63$                
13010 1840678 16 STATION AVE, SUITE 103 MECHANICS SAVINGS BANK MECHANICS SAVINGS BANK 107,900                80,900                27,000              510.84$                
10684 1840679 121 MEDICAL CTR DR MEDELA INC MEDELA INC ‐                         ‐$                      
14064 1840680 14 INDUSTRIAL PKWY MER ASSESSMENT CORP MER ASSESSMENT CORP 2,200                     2,200                41.62$                  
18011 1840681 1087 MERE PT RD MERE POINT OYSTER CO MERE POINT OYSTER CO 25,300                   25,300              478.68$                
15066 1840682 18 PLEASANT ST MERIDIAN MSI LLC MERIDIAN MSI LLC 400                        400                   7.57$                    
15029 1840683 153 PARK ROW MERRILL, DEBORAH BRUNSWICK NEUROMUSCULAR 1,100                     1,100                20.81$                  
10686 1840684 13 PLEASANT ST MERRYMEETING TITLE INC MERRYMEETING TITLE INC 4,800                     4,800                90.82$                  
11500 1840685 18 MIDDLE ST MET LIFE AUTO & HOME INSURANCE MET LIFE/DOUG GIBSON 400                        400                   7.57$                    
10692 1840686 161 PLEASANT ST MIDCOAST BAGELS INC MISTER BAGEL 19,800                   19,800              374.62$                
11699 1840687 0 MIDCOAST CARDIOLOGY ASSOC PA MIDCOAST CARDIOLOGY ASSOC PA ‐                         ‐$                      
11752 1840688 8 MASON ST MIDCOAST EYE ASSOCIATES PA MIDCOAST EYE ASSOCIATES ‐                         ‐$                      
10698 1840689 6 STATION AVE MIDCOAST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION MIDCOAST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 143,200                143,200            2,709.34$             
11735 1840690 58 BARIBEAU DR MIDCOAST GERIATRIC SERVICES CORP MIDCOAST SENIOR HEALTH CENTER ‐                         ‐$                      
17090 1840691 14 INDUSTRIAL PKWY MIDCOAST HEALING 600                        600                   11.35$                  
11386 1840692 123 MEDICAL CTR DR MIDCOAST HEALTH MANAGEMENT CORP MIDCOAST HEALTH MANAGEMENT COR 8,100                     8,100                153.25$                
11726 1840693 123 MEDICAL CTR DR MIDCOAST HOSPITAL MIDCOAST HOSPITAL ‐                         ‐$                      
14089 1840694 14 MAINE ST MIDCOAST INTEGRATIVE HEALTHCARE MIDCOAST INTEGRATIVE HEALTHCAR 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
11294 1840695 53 BATH RD MIDCOAST MARINE SUPPLY INC COASTAL MARINE 3,000                     3,000                56.76$                  
11706 1840696 121 MEDICAL CTR DR MIDCOAST MEDICAL GROUP MIDCOAST MEDICAL GROUP ‐                         ‐$                      
11738 1840697 430 BATH RD MIDCOAST MEDICAL GROUP ORTHOPEDICS MIDCOAST MEDICAL GROUP ORTHOPE ‐                         ‐$                      
10700 1840698 20 FARLEY RD MIDCOAST OTB INCORPORATED WINNER'S OTB 21,400                   21,400              404.89$                
10693 1840699 121 MEDICAL CTR DR MIDCOAST PEDIATRICS MIDCOAST PEDIATRICS 35,600                   35,600              673.55$                
11725 1840700 22 STATION AVE MIDCOAST PRIMARY CARE & WALK‐IN C MIDCOAST PRIMARY CARE & WALK‐I ‐                         ‐$                      
15011 1840701 74 ORION ST MIDCOAST REGIONAL REDEVEL AUTHORTY TECHPLACE 158,900                154,800              4,100                77.57$                  
17049 1840702 14 MAINE ST MIDCOAST WELLNESS PULSE ENERGY & PAIN THERAPY 3,600                     3,600                68.11$                  
10696 1840703 104 HARPSWELL RD MIDCOAST WOODWORKERS INC MIDCOAST WOODWORKERS INC 7,000                     7,000                132.44$                
10702 1840704 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC MILLAR, ROBERT & CHRISTINE ROBERT & CHRISTINE MILLAR 2,400                     2,400                45.41$                  
10705 1840705 257 PRINCES PT RD MILLS, KIMBERLY LABBE CPA KIMBERLY LABBE MILLS CPA 200                        200                   3.78$                    
16054 1840706 183 PARK ROW MINDFUL GUIDANCE COUNSELING MINDFUL GUIDANCE 500                        500                   9.46$                    
10706 1840707 15 TIBBETTS DR MINNESOTA REGIS CORP SMART STYLE #2105 13,500                   13,500              255.42$                
10708 1840708 356 HIGHLAND RD MINOTT, JAMES A JAMES A MINOTT 9,200                     9,200                174.06$                
10710 1840709 709 PLEASANT HILL RD MINOTT, JAMES A JR MINOTTS DIESEL SERVICE 5,000                     5,000                94.60$                  
15018 1840710 2 STATION AVE MIRACLE EAR HEARING CENTER MIRACLE EAR HEARING CENTER 11,300                   11,300              213.80$                
13075 1840711 153 PARK ROW MISSBACH, JOSEPH MISSBACH, JOSEPH 2,000                     2,000                37.84$                  
11440 1840712 17 STANWOOD ST MK STUDIO INC MK STUDIO HAIR DESIGN 4,200                     4,200                79.46$                  
11358 1840713 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT MOBILE MINI INC MOBILE MINI INC 8,400                     8,400                  ‐                         ‐$                      
18008 1840714 103 MAINE ST MODERATION BREWING LLC MODERATION BREWING ‐                         ‐$                      
17088 1840715 28 TURNER ST MODERN HORTICULTURE LLC 4,400                     4,400                83.25$                  
10717 1840716 100 PLEASANT ST MODERN PEST SERVICES INC MODERN PEST SERVICES INC 30,000                   30,000              567.60$                
10718 1840717 114 MAINE ST MODERN WOODMEN OF AMERICA MODERN WOODMEN OF AMERICA 500                        500                   9.46$                    
13044 1840718 192 ADMIRAL FITCH AVE MOLNLYCKE MANUFACTURING US LLC MOLNLYCKE MANUFACTURING US LLC 24,010,700           23,730,600        280,100            5,299.49$             
15078 1840719 14 MAINE ST STE #412A MONROE INFRARED TECHNOLOGY INC MONROE INFRARED TECHNOLOGY 3,800                     3,800                71.90$                  
18006 1840720 36 BATH RD MOODY'S SEAFOOD MOODY'S SEAFOOD 12,600                   12,600              238.39$                
10914 1840721 287 BATH RD MOON STAR LLC RODEWAY INN & SUITES 76,800                   76,800              1,453.06$             
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10722 1840722 228 OLD PORTLAND RD MOORE PAINTING INC MOORE PAINTING INC 9,400                     9,400                177.85$                
10725 1840723 2 THOMPSON ST MORIN, RAYMOND BRUNSWICK KEY & LOCK SHOP 13,600                   13,600              257.31$                
10729 1840724 314 BATH RD MORONG BRUNSWICK MORONG BRUNSWICK 119,500                119,500            2,260.94$             
17081 1840725 37 MILL ST MORRILL, JEFF LCSW LLC MORRILL, JEFF LCSW LLC 200                        200                   3.78$                    
10712 1840726 18 BATH RD MORSE HOLDING LLC CAMERONS LOBSTER SHACK 10,700                   10,700              202.44$                
13089 1840727 14 MIDDLE ST MORSE, LINDA SERENE HEALING ARTS 200                        200                   3.78$                    
11018 1840728 53 PLEASANT ST MOSHIER, JAMES A DMD LLC PLEASANT STREET DENTAL ASSOCIA 276,500                209,600              66,900              1,265.75$             
10715 1840729 4 RIVERVIEW DR MOVEMENT MATTERS MOVEMENT MATTERS 5,800                     5,800                109.74$                
10716 1840730 2 CHAMBERLAIN AVE MR SUDS LAUNDROMAT MR SUDS LAUNDROMAT 33,100                   33,100              626.25$                
11563 1840731 51 HARPSWELL RD MULLENS DRIVING SCHOOLS INC. DRIVING SCHOOL (THE) 900                        900                   17.03$                  
10724 1840732 16 LINCOLN ST MULLER, JUDY LCSW JUDY MULLER, LCSW 600                        600                   11.35$                  
10733 1840733 114 MAINE ST MURPHY, BARBARA BARBARA MURPHY 3,600                     3,600                68.11$                  
10636 1840734 10 PLEASANT ST MURRAY, LAUREN ESTILO CONSIGNMENT SHOP 500                        500                   9.46$                    
10735 1840735 149 MAINE ST MUSIC CENTER INC MUSIC CENTER INC 1,900                     1,900                35.95$                  
10736 1840736 0 VARIOUS MUZAK LLC (2017) MUZAK 1,900                     1,900                35.95$                  
16003 1840737 74 ORION ST MVP AERO INC (TECHPLACE) MVP AERO INC ‐                         ‐$                      
10525 1840738 14 MAINE ST NADEAU, JENNIFER JAI YOGA 1,000                     1,000                18.92$                  
10896 1840739 169 PARK ROW NAGLER & SIMMONS NAGLER & SIMMONS 5,000                     5,000                94.60$                  
10737 1840740 182 BATH RD NAIL WORLD & TANNING NAIL WORLD & TANNING 6,700                     6,700                126.76$                
10229 1840741 0 NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK LLC NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK 22,500                   22,500              425.70$                
10741 1840742 149 MAINE ST NATURAL SELECTION INC WILD OATS BAKERY 98,600                   98,600              1,865.51$             
11698 1840743 14 MAINE ST NATURE CONSERVANCY NATURE CONSERVANCY ‐                         ‐$                      
16064 1840744 277 BATH RD NAVITAS CREDIT CORPORATION NAVITAS CREDIT CORP 2,100                     2,100                39.73$                  
10742 1840745 287 MAINE ST NEIGHBORS INC NEIGHBORS INC 3,300                     3,300                62.44$                  
11361 1840746 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT NEOPOST USA  INC NEOPOST USA  INC 2,400                     2,400                  ‐                         ‐$                      
10745 1840747 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA INC NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA IN 16,800                   16,800              317.86$                
10642 1840748 81 MEDICAL CTR DR NEW ENGLAND CANCER SPECIALISTS NEW ENGLAND CANCER SPECIALISTS 304,700                261,200              43,500              823.02$                
18031 1840749 10 GURNET RD STE C NEW ENGLAND DISCOUNT RETAILERS INC MAINE SMOKE SHOP 49,900                   49,900              944.11$                
16083 1840750 74 ORION ST NEW ENGLAND OCEANOGRAPHIC LAB INC NEW ENGLAND OCEANOGRAPHIC LAB 900                        900                   17.03$                  
10023 1840751 178 BATH RD NEW ENGLAND OPTICS, INC NEW ENGLAND OPTICS, INC 17,700                   17,700              334.88$                
10656 1840752 22 PARKERS WAY NEW ENGLAND PREP MAINE PREP 4,800                     4,800                90.82$                  
10433 1840753 111 ORION ST NEW ENGLAND TENT & AWNING LLC NEW ENGLAND TENT & AWNING CO 13,900                   13,900              262.99$                
10751 1840754 128 PLEASANT ST NEW ENGLAND TOUCHLESS CARWASH LLC NEW ENGLAND TOUCHLESS CARWASH 76,600                   76,600              1,449.27$             
10750 1840755 0 VARIOUS NEW ENGLAND VENDING INC NEW ENGLAND VENDING INC 6,600                     6,600                124.87$                
11296 1840756 450 BATH RD NEW MEADOWS MARINA INC NEW MEADOWS MARINA INC 60,900                   60,900              1,152.23$             
16010 1840757 111 MAINE ST NG NG INC BIG E's BURRITOS BOWLS & SALAD 7,400                     7,400                140.01$                
14066 1840758 2 UNION ST NICHOLSON, KATE KATE NICHOLSON 2,800                     2,800                52.98$                  
10760 1840759 8 PETERSON LN NORMAN, CHARLES L CHARLES L NORMAN 65,600                   24,300                41,300              781.40$                
11009 1840760 340 BATH RD NORTHBRIDGE BRUNSWICK ASSISTED SUNNYBROOK VILLAGE 114,700                114,700            2,170.12$             
10762 1840761 186 MAINE ST NORTHEAST BANK, FSB NORTHEAST BANK 92,500                   26,900                65,600              1,241.15$             
10763 1840762 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS NORTHEAST COFFEE CORPORATION NORTHEAST COFFEE COMPANY 2,000                     2,000                37.84$                  
17082 1840763 408 BATH RD NORTHERN BELLE HOLISTIC NORTHERN BELLE HOLISTIC 8,600                     8,600                162.71$                
10764 1840764 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS NORTHERN LEASING SYSTEMS INC NORTHERN LEASING SYSTEMS INC 4,000                     4,000                75.68$                  
10761 1840765 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE OPE FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS, INC 24,500                   24,500              463.54$                
10769 1840766 14 GURNET RD NORWAY SAVINGS BANK NORWAY SAVINGS BANK 144,800                131,800              13,000              245.96$                
10770 1840767 83 MAINE ST NORWAY SAVINGS BANK NORWAY SAVINGS BANK 206,100                136,200              69,900              1,322.51$             
10866 1840768 82 PLEASANT ST NRT NEW ENGLAND INC COLDWELL BANKER 25,700                   25,700              486.24$                
10772 1840769 0 VARIOUS NUCO2 SUPPLY LLC NUCO2 SUPPLY LLC 16,400                   16,400              310.29$                
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18019 1840770 103 PLEASANT ST O'DONOGHUE'S PUB ‐                         ‐$                      
11590 1840771 0 BRUNSWICK LANDING O'NEAL, PAULINE O'NEALS JANITORIAL 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
13020 1840772 51 BATH RD O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES LLC O'REILLY AUTO PARTS #4506 67,300                   67,300              1,273.32$             
11620 1840773 22 STATION AVE OA CENTERS FOR ORTHOPAEDICS OA CENTERS FOR ORTHOPAEDICS 142,200                142,200            2,690.42$             
10573 1840774 135 MAINE ST OAK LEAF ENTERPRISES LLC UPS STORE #3338 26,300                   26,300              497.60$                
10773 1840775 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT OAKHURST DAIRY OAKHURST DAIRY 7,900                     7,900                149.47$                
15008 1840776 25 BURBANK AVE OAKS & MAPLE CAFE OAKS & MAPLE CAFE 59,400                   59,400              1,123.85$             
11109 1840777 0 APT ‐ OAKWOOD TERRACE OAKWOOD TERRACE LLC OAKWOOD TERRACE 5,200                     5,200                98.38$                  
10774 1840778 212 MAINE ST OBRIEN, CRAIG W & PAMELA J COTE'S ICE CREAM 5,800                     5,800                109.74$                
10822 1840779 31 GURNET RD OCF FITNESS CENTER ORANGE CIRCUIT FITNESS BRUNSWI 128,800                128,800            2,436.90$             
11298 1840780 19 LINCOLN ST ODYSSEUS DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC ODYSSEUS DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 1,400                     1,400                26.49$                  
10780 1840781 79 JORDAN AVE OLIVO, ANNE OLIVE TREE EDITORIAL & WRITING 100                        100                   1.89$                    
10782 1840782 0 APT ‐ 143 RIVER ON THE GREEN ASSOCIATES ON THE GREEN ASSOCIATES 19,900                   19,900              376.51$                
15086 1840783 329 MAINE ST ONPOINT HEALTH DATA ONPOINT HEALTH DATA 837,900                837,900              ‐                         ‐$                      
10784 1840784 0 APT ‐ 41 RIVER OPA RIVERSIDE LTD PARTNERSHIP OPA RIVERSIDE LTD PARTNERSHIP 38,300                   38,300              724.64$                
17079 1840785 0 VARIOUS OPNAD FUND INC OPNAD FUND INC 20,500                   20,500              387.86$                
11635 1840786 132 PLEASANT ST ORIENTAL BODY CARE ORIENTAL BODY CARE 2,000                     2,000                37.84$                  
11299 1840787 14 MAINE ST OSHETSKI, JAMES A DDS LLC DR. JAMES A OSHETSKI, DDS 283,000                249,300              33,700              637.60$                
10312 1840788 18 SPRING ST OSTERMAN PROPANE, LLC DOWNEAST ENERGY 2,444,300             899,100              1,545,200        29,235.18$          
11300 1840789 56 BIBBER PKWY OUELLET CONSTRUCTION OUELLET CONSTRUCTION 42,800                   42,800              809.78$                
10789 1840790 153 PARK ROW OUELLETTE, P LYNN MD DR. P LYNN OUELLETTE, MD 3,300                     3,300                62.44$                  
10788 1840791 23 HILLSIDE RD OUELLETTE, RAY RAYS ELECTRICAL SERVICE 41,100                   41,100              777.61$                
10318 1840792 16 COLLINSBROOK RD OURAWAI CORPORATION OURAWAI CORPORATION 600                        600                   11.35$                  
10776 1840793 43 BIBBER PKWY OWENS CORNING COMPOSITE MATERIALS OCV TECHNICAL FABRICS 4,899,900             2,485,700          2,414,200        45,676.66$          
13093 1840794 14 RESILIENT CIRCLE OXFORD NETWORKS OXFORD COUNTY TELE & TELEGRPH 1,357,900             1,345,000          12,900              244.07$                
10791 1840795 204 BATH RD PAGE MONUMENTS INC PAGE MONUMENTS 21,600                   21,600              408.67$                
10792 1840796 111 COOMBS RD PALMER, RICHARD E RICHARD E PALMER 2,800                     2,800                52.98$                  
10793 1840797 19 MASON ST PALUSKA, DUANE DUANE PALUSKA 2,300                     2,300                43.52$                  
10845 1840798 12 FEDERAL ST PAPER TRAILS INC PAPER TRAILS INC 4,100                     4,100                77.57$                  
11301 1840799 153 PARK ROW PARK ROW PSYCHOTHERAPY INC PARK ROW PSYCHOTHERAPY INC 700                        700                   13.24$                  
14072 1840800 16 LINCOLN ST PARKER, RACHEL SALON ADARA 1,000                     1,000                18.92$                  
11703 1840801 85 BARIBEAU DR PARKVIEW GENERAL SURGERY FELLER, JOSEPH MD ‐                         ‐$                      
11739 1840802 329 MAINE ST PARKVIEW HOSPITAL PARKVIEW HOSPITAL ‐                         ‐$                      
11690 1840803 329 MAINE ST PARKVIEW ONCOLOGY & HEMATOLOGY PARKVIEW ONCOLOGY & HEMATOLOGY ‐                         ‐$                      
10798 1840804 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC PARSONS CREEK PROPERTIES LLC PARSONS CREEK PROPERTIES LLC 3,800                     3,800                71.90$                  
14087 1840805 62 PEGASUS ST STE 100 PATHWAYS OF MAINE PATHWAYS OF MAINE 83,500                   83,500              1,579.82$             
18034 1840806 62 PEGASUS ST STE 200 & 300 PATHWAYS OF MAINE 66,500                   66,500              1,258.18$             
15077 1840807 14 MAINE ST PATRA COMPANY LLC PATRA COMPANY 1,100                     1,100                20.81$                  
11643 1840808 14 MAINE ST PATRIOT ENERGY GROUP INC PATRIOT ENERGY GROUP INC 1,600                     1,600                30.27$                  
10802 1840809 36 EASTERN SHORE RD PAUL'S MARINA INC PAUL'S MARINA 39,800                   39,800              753.02$                
10797 1840810 153 PARK ROW SUITE 101 PAULINES BLOOMERS LLC PAULINES BLOOMERS LLC 7,800                     7,800                147.58$                
16070 1840811 14 MAINE ST PAVAN ENTERPRISES LLC ALTEZZA ADVISORS 800                        800                   15.14$                  
11552 1840812 212 MAINE ST PAWNEE LEASING CORP PAWNEE LEASING CORP 29,500                   29,500              558.14$                
10805 1840813 121 MAINE ST PAYNE, DOUGLAS DOUGLAS PAYNE 8,500                     1,400                  7,100                134.33$                
11302 1840814 240 MAINE ST PC3 CORP WILLIAM RAVEIS REAL ESTATE 7,400                     5,200                  2,200                41.62$                  
18046 1840815 45 KATAHDIN DR PEGASUS SOLAR LLC 860,200                860,200              ‐                         ‐$                      
11737 1840816 159 PARK ROW PEJEPSCOT HISTORICAL SOCIETY PEJEPSCOT HISTORICAL SOCIETY ‐                         ‐$                      
10807 1840817 9 OLD PORTLAND RD PELKEY, DAVID EXPRESSWAY USED CARS 100                        100                   1.89$                    
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11751 1840818 331 MAINE ST PENNER, GREGORY MD DR GREGORY PENNER, MD ‐                         ‐$                      
10808 1840819 24 KIMBERLY CIRCLE PENOBSCOT BAY PORCH SWINGS LLC PENOBSCOT BAY PORCH SWINGS 2,200                     2,200                41.62$                  
11697 1840820 35 UNION ST PEOPLES PLUS PEOPLES PLUS ‐                         ‐$                      
10220 1840821 112 MAINE ST PEOPLES UNITED BANK PEOPLES UNITED BANK 79,800                   79,800              1,509.82$             
10813 1840822 0 VARIOUS PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP INC PFG NORTHCENTER 500                        500                   9.46$                    
15071 1840823 14 MAINE ST PERILLE, JULIEN DR JULIEN PERILLE ‐ PSYCHOLOGI 600                        600                   11.35$                  
10024 1840824 82 BARIBEAU DR PERIODONTAL ASSOCIATES P.A. PERIODONTAL ASSOCIATES PA 46,800                   46,800              885.46$                
10819 1840825 295 HACKER RD PERREAULT, JOHN PERREAULT & DAUGHTERS CONSTRUC 8,100                     8,100                153.25$                
17012 1840826 147 BATH RD PETSMART INC PETSMART 434,800                434,800            8,226.42$             
10814 1840827 0 APT ‐ 24 BARIBEAU PHEASANT RUN ASSOCIATES PHEASANT RUN ASSOCIATES 26,500                   26,500              501.38$                
11655 1840828 169 PARK ROW PHENIX TITLE SERVICE  LLC PHENIX TITLE SERVICE 3,300                     3,300                62.44$                  
11303 1840829 123 MEDICAL CTR DR PHILIPS HEALTHCARE INFORMATICS INC PHILIPS HEALTHCARE INFORMATICS ‐                         ‐$                      
10820 1840830 14 PLEASANT ST PIERCE STUDIO INC PIERCE STUDIO INC 15,500                   8,200                  7,300                138.12$                
14011 1840831 170 BATH RD PINE TREE STATE FIVE IV LLC FIVE GUYS BURGERS & FRIES 57,900                   57,900              1,095.47$             
16042 1840832 54 CUMBERLAND ST PINELAND REHABILITATION & WELLNESS PINELAND REHAB & WELLNESS 5,100                     5,100                96.49$                  
17062 1840833 184 PLEASANT ST PINK & BLINK BEAUTY PARLOUR PINK & BLINK BEAUTY PARLOUR 3,200                     3,200                60.54$                  
10192 1840834 32 PLEASANT ST PIPER, LINDA EDWARD D JONES & CO 700                        700                   13.24$                  
10824 1840835 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SVCS PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 38,500                   38,300                200                   3.78$                    
10825 1840836 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS PITNEY BOWES INC PITNEY BOWES INC 13,600                   13,000                600                   11.35$                  
18015 1840837 2 PEGASUS ST PLANUS LLC PLANUS LLC 11,300                   11,300              213.80$                
11304 1840838 0 APT ‐ 129 PLEASANT PLEASANT (127) STREET LLC PLEASANT (127) STREET LLC 1,800                     1,800                34.06$                  
15088 1840839 0 APT ‐ 77 PLEASANT ST PLEASANT STREET REVOCABLE TRUST PLEASANT STR REVOC TRUST 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
10738 1840840 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS PNC EQUIPMENT FINANCE LLC PNC EQUIPMENT FINANCE 5,200                     5,200                  ‐                         ‐$                      
16082 1840841 14 MAINE ST POLLACK, EDWARD T EDWARD T POLLACK FINE ARTS 900                        900                   17.03$                  
10831 1840842 0 VARIOUS PORTLAND CELLULAR PARTNERSHIP VERIZON WIRELESS 77,800                   77,800              1,471.98$             
16026 1840843 92 MAINE ST PORTLAND PIE COMPANY PORTLAND PIE COMPANY 149,200                149,200            2,822.86$             
10834 1840844 40 JORDAN AVE POULIN D L INC DL POULIN INC 5,600                     5,600                105.95$                
10835 1840845 32 GARRISON ST POULIN, LEON J LEON J POULIN 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
10833 1840846 45 HACKER RD POWERS, CHARLES D/B/A CPL FARM & TRUCKING 1,000                     1,000                18.92$                  
11305 1840847 102 ECHO RD PRESCOTT, STEPHEN FIDDLEHEAD DESIGNS 9,800                     9,800                185.42$                
10756 1840848 103 PLEASANT ST PRIMO GLASS LLC PRIMO 300                        300                   5.68$                    
10267 1840849 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT PRIMO REFILL LLC PRIMO REFILL LLC 3,000                     3,000                56.76$                  
14091 1840850 35 ELM ST PRIMO WATER CORPORATION PRIMO WATER CORPORATION 2,900                     2,900                54.87$                  
15092 1840851 0 VARIOUS PROG LEASING LLC PROG LEASING LLC 12,200                   12,200                ‐                         ‐$                      
10839 1840852 22 PARKERS WAY PROJECT STAFFING INC PROJECT STAFFING INC 11,700                   11,700              221.36$                
10840 1840853 6 THOMAS POINT RD PROMPTO INC PROMPTO STORE #4 13,400                   13,400              253.53$                
11488 1840854 14 MAINE ST PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST OF MAINE PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST OF MAINE 2,800                     2,800                52.98$                  
10843 1840855 642 MERE PT RD PULSIFER, RICHARD S RICHARD S PULSIFER 2,200                     2,200                41.62$                  
10842 1840856 153 PARK ROW PULVER, MITCHELL P MD DR. MITCHELL P PULVER, MD 800                        800                   15.14$                  
11576 1840857 138 MAINE ST PURA VIDA DAY SPA PURA VIDA DAY SPA 9,800                     9,800                185.42$                
10767 1840858 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT QLT CONSUMER LEASE SERVICES INC QLT CONSUMER LEASE SERVICES IN ‐                         ‐$                      
18018 1840859 215 NEPTUNE DR QUAHOG BAY BEDDING QUAHOG BAY BEDDING 8,900                     8,100                  800                   15.14$                  
10846 1840860 288 MERE PT RD QUAID, DONALD & ASSOCIATES QUAID, DONALD & ASSOCIATES 400                        400                   7.57$                    
14069 1840861 37 MILL ST QUINLAN, JANE (LCSW) JANE QUINLAN, LCSW 4,500                     4,500                85.14$                  
10852 1840862 14 MAINE ST R SALON R SALON 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
10859 1840863 20 FEDERAL ST RANGER COPELAND FRENCH PA RANGER COPELAND FRENCH PA 6,300                     6,300                119.20$                
10580 1840864 4 HIGHLAND RD RAY LABBE & SONS INC RAY LABBE & SONS INC 338,100                240,600              97,500              1,844.70$             
10628 1840865 154 PLEASANT ST RC MANAGEMENT CO LLC MCDONALDS #11478 229,700                229,700            4,345.92$             
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16053 1840866 169 PARK ROW RE MANAGEMENT INC RE MANAGEMENT INC 4,000                     4,000                75.68$                  
11554 1840867 19 GURNET RD REALD INC REALD INC 33,200                   33,200              628.14$                
10870 1840868 49 PLEASANT ST RED BRICK HOUSE LLC RED BRICK HOUSE LLC 3,800                     3,800                71.90$                  
17040 1840869 52 MAINE ST RED ROCK TATTOO RED ROCK TATTOO 2,300                     2,300                43.52$                  
10867 1840870 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL 20,700                   20,700              391.64$                
17043 1840871 14 MAINE ST ‐ STE 101 REDD INCORPORATED REDD INC 3,900                     3,900                73.79$                  
10871 1840872 177 OLD BATH RD REDDY, FORREST E IMPERIAL HOSTA (THE) 1,800                     1,800                34.06$                  
10872 1840873 12 CENTER ST REFLECTIONS BY LUCIE & ASSOCS INC REFLECTIONS BY LUCIE & ASSOCS 5,000                     5,000                94.60$                  
11348 1840874 15 TIBBETTS DR REFRESCO VENDING INC REFRESCO VENDING INC 700                        700                   13.24$                  
10873 1840875 19 GURNET RD REGAL ENTERTAINMENT GROUP BRUNSWICK CINEMAS 10 #201705 282,600                282,600            5,346.79$             
10755 1840876 15 TIBBETTS DR REGAL NAILS #1939 REGAL NAILS #1939 5,100                     5,100                96.49$                  
10868 1840877 18 PLEASANT ST REGENT FINANCIAL SERVICES REGENT FINANCIAL SERVICES 600                        600                   11.35$                  
10874 1840878 393 BATH RD REIL, WALTER NEW MEADOWS MOTEL & COTTAGES 28,500                   28,500              539.22$                
10749 1840879 0 VARIOUS REILY FOODS COMPANY REILY FOODS COMPANY ‐                         ‐$                      
10876 1840880 31 GURNET RD RENT A CENTER INC #4334 RENT A CENTER #04334 215,500                215,500            4,077.26$             
10877 1840881 115 PLEASANT ST RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE SERVICES INC RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE SERVICES 2,200                     2,200                41.62$                  
10878 1840882 7 GURNET RD RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGIES INC RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGIES INC 8,000                     8,000                151.36$                
18028 1840883 0 VARIOUS RESURRECTION GOLF LLC RESURRECTION GOLF LLC ‐                         ‐$                      
17083 1840884 0 VARIOUS REVISION ENERGY LLC REVISION INVESTMENTS LLC 74,000                   74,000                ‐                         ‐$                      
10883 1840885 80 BARIBEAU DR RICE, THOMAS MIDCOAST ORTHODONTICS 54,000                   54,000              1,021.68$             
17059 1840886 14 MAINE ST RICHARDS JR, ASHLEY B ASHLEY B RICHARDS JR 2,700                     2,700                51.08$                  
11663 1840887 0 VARIOUS RICOH USA INC RICOH USA INC 23,100                   23,100                ‐                         ‐$                      
13073 1840888 85 BARIBEAU DR RIEMANN, HELGE G MID COAST DERMATOLOGY LLC 19,500                   19,500              368.94$                
10885 1840889 139 MAINE ST RILEY INSURANCE AGENCY LLC RILEY INSURANCE AGENCY 21,900                   21,900              414.35$                
10888 1840890 0 APT ‐ 25 RIVER RIVERWOOD PROPERTIES LLC RIVERWOOD PROPERTIES 2,400                     2,400                45.41$                  
10849 1840891 51 RIVER RD RJ ENTERPRISES INC RJ ENTERPRISES INC 6,200                     6,200                117.30$                
10894 1840892 4 RAILROAD AVE ROBBINS, PETER BOHEMIAN COFFEE HOUSE 12,700                   12,700              240.28$                
15045 1840893 433 BATH RD ROBERTS, HAROLD C CORYELL CLAYWORKS 1,500                     1,500                28.38$                  
11315 1840894 12 PLEASANT ST ROBINSON, CHRISTOPHER LEE SR VIBES TATTOO & PIERCING 3,800                     3,800                71.90$                  
10893 1840895 19 HENNESSEY AVE ROBINSON, ROBERT L. JR ROBINSON HEATING & COOLING 700                        700                   13.24$                  
10070 1840896 55 BATH RD ROLAND'S AUTO BODY & RECNDITNG CO ROLAND'S AUTO BODY & RECNDITNG 7,500                     7,500                141.90$                
10898 1840897 0 VARIOUS RON'S WASHERS INC RON'S WASHERS INC 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
10899 1840898 16 HIGH ST ROSEN, LOUISE LOUISE ROSEN LTD 1,100                     1,100                20.81$                  
10320 1840899 57 MAINE ST ROSSIGNOLS HAIR SHOPPE ROSSIGNOLS HAIR SHOPPE 3,800                     3,800                71.90$                  
10903 1840900 11 CENTER ST ROSSMORE TRANSPORT LLC CENTER STREET CYCLES 1,800                     1,800                34.06$                  
17069 1840901 37 MILL ST ROTHERMEL, KERI (LCSW) LLC KERI ROTHERMEL, LCSW 300                        300                   5.68$                    
10902 1840902 11 BANK ST ROUSSEAU MANAGEMENT INC ROUSSEAU MANAGEMENT INC 15,600                   15,600              295.15$                
13012 1840903 0 VARIOUS RUG DOCTOR LLC RUG DOCTOR LLC 2,800                     2,800                52.98$                  
11498 1840904 9 CUMBERLAND ST RUMPUS ROOM LLC (THE) RUMPUS ROOM (THE) 5,500                     5,500                104.06$                
11385 1840905 89 MAINE ST RUNWALK COMPANY INC FLEET FEET SPORTS 9,900                     9,900                187.31$                
10908 1840906 10 CUMBERLAND ST RUSSELL, JESSE LCSW JESSE RUSSELL, LCSW 300                        300                   5.68$                    
11290 1840907 205 PLEASANT ST RUSTY'S MARKET & GRILLE LLC RUSTY LANTERN MARKET 52,700                   52,700              997.08$                
17006 1840908 142 BATH RD RUSTY'S MARKET & GRILLE LLC RUSTY LANTERN MARKET 337,500                337,500            6,385.50$             
10183 1840909 10 GURNET RD RWG HOLDINGS INC SUBWAY 18,500                   18,500              350.02$                
13042 1840910 104 PLEASANT ST RWG HOLDINGS INC SUBWAY 33,000                   33,000              624.36$                
17039 1840911 101 MAINE ST SACRED FIRE TATTOO & ART STUDIO SACRED FIRE TATTOO & ART 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
10913 1840912 0 VARIOUS SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC 2,900                     2,900                54.87$                  
10922 1840913 18 LAMB FARM ROAD SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NE LLC WCLZ FM 54,900                   54,900              1,038.71$             
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10915 1840914 20 FARLEY RD SAGTUCK INC WINNER'S SPORTS GRILL 33,700                   33,700              637.60$                
10916 1840915 14 MAINE ST SALON UNIQUE INC SALON UNIQUE INC 3,700                     3,700                70.00$                  
10924 1840916 21 GURNET RD SAMS ITALIAN FOODS INC SAM'S ITALIAN SANDWICH SHOPPE 104,200                104,200            1,971.46$             
16073 1840917 14 MAINE ST SAMUEL PENSON INVESTIGATIONS LLC SP INVESTIGATIONS 5,400                     5,400                102.17$                
18017 1840918 305 BATH RD SANDBAGGERS DRIVING RANGE & MINI G SANDBAGGERS DRIVING RANGE & MI ‐                         ‐$                      
10348 1840919 149 MAINE ST SANDY ENTERTAINMENT LLC EVENINGSTAR CINEMA 40,000                   40,000              756.80$                
11313 1840920 42 JORDAN AVE SARGENT, JASON R LIBBYS MARKET 4,400                     4,400                83.25$                  
11308 1840921 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC SARNA, REBECCA L REBECCA L SARNA 1,400                     1,400                26.49$                  
13040 1840922 74 ORION ST SAVILINX SAVILINX 114,800                97,300                17,500              331.10$                
11680 1840923 98 MAINE ST SAWAN, ALFRED L ‐ LCPC ALFRED L SAWAN, LCPC 1,500                     1,500                28.38$                  
18021 1840924 178 PLEASANT ST SB SIGNS INC SB SIGNS INC 22,100                   22,100              418.13$                
10932 1840925 16 STATION AVE SCARLET BEGONIAS INC SCARLET BEGONIAS 15,700                   15,700              297.04$                
10934 1840926 0 VARIOUS SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL INC SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL 8,500                     8,500                160.82$                
17036 1840927 8 VENTURE AVE SEACHANGE GROUP LLC SEACHANGE GROUP LLC 45,000                   45,000              851.40$                
10936 1840928 47 BATH RD SEACOAST AUTOBODY INC SEACOAST AUTOBODY INC 66,500                   66,500              1,258.18$             
10938 1840929 8 GURNET RD SEARS ROEBUCK & CO SEARS 301,800                301,800            5,710.06$             
10941 1840930 0 APT ‐ 6 POTTER SEBAGO INVESTMENTS LLC SEBAGO RENTAL PROPS, LLC 4,200                     4,200                79.46$                  
11709 1840931 121 MEDICAL CTR DR SECSKAS, ELAINE M OBGYN, PA ELAINE M SECSKAS, OBGYN PA ‐                         ‐$                      
14004 1840932 29 BURBANK AVE SEEDS OF INDEPENDENCE SEEDS OF INDEPENDENCE 200                        200                      ‐                         ‐$                      
11309 1840933 98 MAINE ST SENECAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC SENECAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 700                        700                   13.24$                  
10921 1840934 152 MAINE ST SEVEN‐ELEVEN INC SEVEN‐ELEVEN 188,200                188,200            3,560.74$             
11743 1840935 124 MAINE ST SEXUAL ASSUALT SUPPORT SERVICES SEXUAL ASSUALT SUPPORT SRVC OF ‐                         ‐$                      
10035 1840936 224 BATH RD SHAAN REALTY LLC DAYS INN 136,600                136,600            2,584.47$             
10947 1840937 19 MASON ST SHAMBHALA MEDITATION CENTER SHAMBHALA MEDITATION CENTER 2,200                     2,200                41.62$                  
11476 1840938 639 RIVER RD SHAPIRO, RICHARD D RICHARD D SHAPIRO 47,700                   47,700              902.48$                
10949 1840939 147 BATH RD SHAWS SUPERMARKET INC #0628 SHAWS SUPERMARKET #7628 1,239,100             1,239,100        23,443.77$          
15017 1840940 51 HARPSWELL RD SHEAR BODY STUDIO SHEAR BODY SPA 1,600                     1,600                30.27$                  
10953 1840941 179 PLEASANT ST SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO #5408 SHERWIN WILLIAMS #5408 108,100                108,100            2,045.25$             
15073 1840942 14 MAINE ST SHIP SHAPE FINANCIAL SHIP SHAPE FINANCIAL 1,700                     700                      1,000                18.92$                  
10955 1840943 215 PLEASANT ST SHREE KRISHNA LLC AMERICAS BEST VALUE INN 41,400                   7,600                  33,800              639.50$                
10956 1840944 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC SIATRAS REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LLC SIATRAS REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT 3,400                     3,400                64.33$                  
15089 1840945 8 INDUSTRIAL PKWY SID TOOL COMPANY INC MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO 8,900                     8,900                168.39$                
13080 1840946 136 MAINE STREET SIFTON, TOBY SIFTON, TOBY 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
15047 1840947 9 EVERETT ST SIMMONS, LESLIE JOY SIMMONS, LESLIE JOY 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
10959 1840948 169 PARK ROW SIMMONS, MILES A MD DR. MILES A SIMMONS, MD 2,300                     2,300                43.52$                  
10961 1840949 8 CUMBERLAND ST SITELINES PA SITELINES PA 69,500                   69,500              1,314.94$             
10964 1840950 422 BATH RD SKILLINS GREENHOUSE INC SKILLINS TOWN & COUNTRY GIFT 81,300                   81,300              1,538.20$             
10965 1840951 26 BATH RD SLOCUM CHIROPRACTIC PA SLOCUM CHIROPRACTIC PA 13,100                   13,100              247.85$                
11652 1840952 136 MAINE ST SLOCUM,DUSTIN A CEDAR STREET COMPANY 200                        200                   3.78$                    
10967 1840953 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC SMITH APARTMENTS LLC SMITH APARTMENTS 1,800                     1,800                34.06$                  
10966 1840954 1003 MERE PT RD SMITH BOATYARD SMITH BOATYARD 48,200                   48,200              911.94$                
10181 1840955 21 MASON ST SMITH, KYLE STATE FARM AGENCY 2,600                     2,600                49.19$                  
10968 1840956 0 APT ‐ 30 CUMBERLAND SMITH, ROBERT & DALLAS SMITH, ROBERT & DALLAS 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
10929 1840957 108 FARLEY RD SMITH, WILLIAM & PAMELA BETTER U 11,000                   11,000              208.12$                
10041 1840958 11 GURNET RD SMLLC OF FLYNN RESTAURANT GRP LLC APPLEBEE'S NORTHEAST GRILL #67 144,800                144,800            2,739.62$             
10928 1840959 0 VARIOUS SMUCKER FOODSERVICE INC SMUCKER FOODSERVICE INC 5,400                     5,400                102.17$                
10971 1840960 0 APT ‐ 2 OAK SNYDER, ANN L & ROY TRUSTEES ANN SNYDER FAMILY TRUST 1,400                     1,400                26.49$                  
15019 1840961 0 VARIOUS SOLARCITY CORPORATION 868,600                868,600              ‐                         ‐$                      
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10844 1840962 136 PLEASANT ST SOMPRAMUK INC SWEET ANGEL RESTAURANT 11,700                   11,700              221.36$                
10973 1840963 602 GURNET RD SOPER, BRIAN & JULIA GURNET TRADING CO 5,000                     5,000                94.60$                  
10332 1840964 641 GURNET RD SOPER, ZACHERY ZACH'S COUNTRY STORE 16,000                   16,000              302.72$                
10976 1840965 7 INDUSTRIAL PKWY SOURCE INCORPORATED SOURCE MAINE 57,700                   18,900                38,800              734.10$                
14028 1840966 8 VENTURE AVE SOUTHERN MIDCOAST MAINE CHAMBER SOUTHERN MIDCOAST ME CHAMBER 6,800                     6,800                128.66$                
11714 1840967 10 TIBBETTS DR SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE UNIVERSITY SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE UNIVERS ‐                         ‐$                      
10977 1840968 16 QUARRY ROAD SPIVEY, ROBERT M SPIVEY SURVEYING & FORESTRY SE 20,400                   8,000                  12,400              234.61$                
11074 1840969 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS SPOK INC SPOK INC 6,700                     6,700                126.76$                
17023 1840970 15 TERMINAL RD SPOONER ENTERPRISE LAW LC SPOONER ENTERPRISE LAW LC 700                        700                   13.24$                  
11727 1840971 39 PLEASANT ST ST JOHNS CHURCH ST JOHNS CHURCH ‐                         ‐$                      
11524 1840972 29 MELDEN DR STACK, GREG STACK, GREG 200                        200                   3.78$                    
11310 1840973 54 COLUMBIA AVE STADDEN, RONALD R STADDEN LANDSCAPE MGMT 20,000                   20,000              378.40$                
11639 1840974 0 VARIOUS STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY SOLUTI STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY SO 1,300                     1,300                  ‐                         ‐$                      
10923 1840975 8 GURNET RD STAPLES THE OFFICE SUPERSTORE EAST STAPLES 170,100                170,100            3,218.29$             
11405 1840976 13 THOMPSON ST STAPLETON, MICHELE MICHELE STAPLETON PHOTOGRAPHER 5,900                     5,900                111.63$                
10981 1840977 10 GURNET RD STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY STARBUCKS COFFEE #8837 115,200                115,200            2,179.58$             
15098 1840978 166 ORION ST STARC SYSTEMS INC STARC SYSTEMS LLC 17,100                   17,100              323.53$                
10982 1840979 64 MAINE ST STARZ HAIR STUDIO LLC STARZ HAIR STUDIO LLC 3,700                     3,700                70.00$                  
10984 1840980 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS CO STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS CO 18,000                   17,400                600                   11.35$                  
11668 1840981 82 MAINE ST STEARNS BANK N.A. STEARNS BANK N.A. 139,600                139,600              ‐                         ‐$                      
10210 1840982 124 MAINE ST STEINHOUSER, JASON DC,PC CHIROCARE CENTER 15,500                   15,500              293.26$                
10987 1840983 66 BARIBEAU DR STENZEL, JEFFREY R MD DR. JEFFREY R STENZEL, MD 300                        300                   5.68$                    
10989 1840984 8 NATHAN CT STEPHENS, LILA WEST WIND INTERIORS 100                        100                   1.89$                    
16035 1840985 74 ORION ST STERIZIGN PRECISION TECHNOLOGIE STERIZIGN PRECISION TECH 10,900                   9,100                  1,800                34.06$                  
15050 1840986 136 MAINE ST STEVENS, GRETCHEN STEVENS, GRETCHEN ‐                         ‐$                      
11371 1840987 119 BATH RD STEVENS, PAMELA LMT PAMELA STEVENS, LMT 600                        600                   11.35$                  
10992 1840988 9 GILMAN AVE STEWART, CHARLES MD PA DR. CHARLES STEWART, MD PA 1,900                     1,900                35.95$                  
10996 1840989 18 PLEASANT ST STM INC STM INC 1,400                     1,400                26.49$                  
18016 1840990 220 BATH RD STONE COAST CANNIBIS STONE COAST CANNIBIS ‐                         ‐$                      
11376 1840991 456 OLD PORTLAND RD STONE COLD STORAGE INC STONE COLD STORAGE INC 10,200                   10,200              192.98$                
15105 1840992 329 MAINE ST STRYKER CORPORATION STRYKER CORPORATION ‐                         ‐$                      
10999 1840993 259 HILLSIDE RD STUBBS, DEBORAH J DEBBYS PHOTOS 4,400                     4,400                83.25$                  
10998 1840994 119 BATH RD STUDIO 119 LLC STUDIO 119 HAIR & NAIL DESIGN 2,100                     2,100                39.73$                  
16036 1840995 74 ORION ST STUDIO V (TECHPLACE) STUDIO V 67,200                   67,200              1,271.42$             
16050 1840996 16 LINCOLN ST SULLIVAN, KATHLEEN KATHLEEN SULLIVAN 300                        300                   5.68$                    
11322 1840997 3 OWEN ST SULLIVAN, KIMBERLY HEALTH SPOT 1,600                     1,600                30.27$                  
11007 1840998 73 ADMIRAL FITCH AVE SUNRAY ANIMAL CLINIC INC SUNRAY ANIMAL CLINIC INC 58,000                   35,900                22,100              418.13$                
11006 1840999 134 PLEASANT ST SUNSET SIGNS INC SUNSET SIGNS 2,400                     2,400                45.41$                  
11008 1841000 200 BATH RD SUNSHINE TOO INC SUNSHINE TOO 59,200                   59,200              1,120.06$             
11014 1841001 113 PLEASANT ST SWEATT INVESTMENTS AGING EXCELLENCE 2,600                     2,600                49.19$                  
11012 1841002 430 BATH RD SWEET WATER DAY SPA INC SWEET WATER DAY SPA INC 4,000                     4,000                75.68$                  
11015 1841003 150 MAINE ST SYLVIA WYLER POTTERY INC WYLER GALLERY 600                        600                   11.35$                  
11016 1841004 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT SYSCO FOODS OF NNE SYSCO FOODS OF NNE 500                        500                   9.46$                    
10688 1841005 5 WITS END T.M.A. DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION T.M.A. DEVELOPMENT CORP 400                        400                   7.57$                    
11020 1841006 0 APT ‐ MULTI LOC TAGGART REALTY LLC TAGGART REALTY 14,000                   14,000              264.88$                
11029 1841007 54 PLEASANT ST TALBOT, ANNE & LAMARRE, PHYLLIS TESS' MARKET 11,100                   11,100              210.01$                
13006 1841008 22 PLEASANT ST TAO RESTAURANT LLC TAO RESTAURANT 15,600                   15,600              295.15$                
10954 1841009 60 MAINE ST TARPINIAN, SUSAN MORNING GLORY NATURAL FOODS 58,600                   58,600              1,108.71$             
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11022 1841010 400 BATH RD TAX BRACKETT II INC (THE) TAX BRACKETT II INC (THE) 3,000                     3,000                56.76$                  
11471 1841011 15 TIBBETTS DR TAX SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC JACKSON HEWITT TAX SERVICE 4,200                     4,200                79.46$                  
11025 1841012 171 PARK ROW TAYLOR, JULIE, ND, LAC JULIE L TAYLOR, ND, LAC 3,100                     3,100                58.65$                  
15000 1841013 29 BURBANK AVE TBW LLC TBW LLC 1,000                     1,000                18.92$                  
11671 1841014 0 VARIOUS TCF NATIONAL BANK TCF NATIONAL BANK 59,900                   59,900                ‐                         ‐$                      
11044 1841015 10 TIBBETTS DR TD BANK, N.A. TD BANK 135,000                135,000            2,554.20$             
11046 1841016 35 ELM ST TD BANK, N.A. TD BANK 75,800                   75,800              1,434.14$             
18041 1841017 0 TEARLAB RESEARCH, INC TEARLAB RESEARCH, INC 800                        800                      ‐                         ‐$                      
11747 1841018 98 MAINE ST TEENS TO TRAILS TEENS TO TRAILS ‐                         ‐$                      
16068 1841019 123 MEDICAL CTR DR TELEFLEX MEDICAL INC TELEFLEX MEDICAL INC ‐                         ‐$                      
14005 1841020 2 PEGASUS ST TEMPUS JETS TEMPUS JETS 48,600                   48,600              919.51$                
11035 1841021 10 CUMBERLAND ST THACHER, SARAH A LCSW LADC SARAH A THACHER, LCSW, LADC 600                        600                   11.35$                  
10562 1841022 207 PLEASANT ST THAI VILLA CORP THAI VILLA RESTAURANT 11,200                   11,200              211.90$                
10748 1841023 101 PLEASANT ST THE BRUNSWICK DINER LLC THE BRUNSWICK DINER 6,900                     6,900                130.55$                
18024 1841024 13 PLEASANT ST THE PAINTED DOG THE PAINTED DOG ‐                         ‐$                      
18020 1841025 9 OLD PORTLAND RD THE WIG SHOP THE WIG SHOP ‐                         ‐$                      
15058 1841026 172 BATH RD THEISEN VENDING COMPANY THEISEN VENDING COMPANY 2,900                     2,900                54.87$                  
11032 1841027 136 MAINE ST, SUITE #4 THERRIEN, CASSANDRA DBA GRACEFUL WELLNESS 800                        800                   15.14$                  
11031 1841028 124 MAINE ST THIBEAULT, CAROL SPLIT ENDS HAIR SALON 4,500                     4,500                85.14$                  
11038 1841029 56 OLD PORTLAND RD THIBEAULTS TAX SERVICE THIBEAULTS TAX SERVICE 11,800                   11,800              223.26$                
11037 1841030 129 RIVER RD THING, CHRISTOPHER W R S THING APPRAISERS 2,000                     2,000                37.84$                  
11042 1841031 29 MEADOW RD THOMAS POINT BEACH INC THOMAS POINT BEACH INC 79,900                   79,900              1,511.71$             
11045 1841032 25 THORNTON WAY THORNTON OAKS HOMEOWNERS ASSOC THORNTON OAKS HOMEOWNERS ASSOC 314,800                314,800            5,956.02$             
11049 1841033 216 BATH RD TIM JAMESON AGENCY INC TIM JAMESON AGENCY INC 4,400                     4,400                83.25$                  
13043 1841034 66 MAINE ST TIMELESS COTTAGE INC TIMELESS COTTAGE INC 600                        600                   11.35$                  
11355 1841035 255 ADAMS RD TIMEPAYMENT CORP TIMEPAYMENT CORP 41,400                   41,400              783.29$                
11017 1841036 8 GURNET RD TJX COMPANIES, INC TJ MAXX #114 461,400                461,400            8,729.69$             
10131 1841037 7 GURNET RD TMM, INC McDONALD'S 385,400                385,400            7,291.77$             
11053 1841038 14 MAINE ST TODD, DEBORAH D TODD & CO 2,600                     2,600                49.19$                  
13011 1841039 0 VARIOUS TOMRA OF NORTH AMERICA TOMRA MAINE 29,700                   29,700              561.92$                
11050 1841040 0 APT ‐ 87 MAINE TONDREAU CORP TONDREAU CORP 3,400                     3,400                64.33$                  
17084 1841041 0 OLD BATH RD TOOTHAKER, MARTIN MARTY'S MUNCHIES 5,000                     5,000                94.60$                  
17028 1841042 18 MIDDLE ST TOP GRADE FLOORS TOP GRADE FLOORS 3,700                     3,700                70.00$                  
14033 1841043 192 ADMIRAL FITCH AVE TOYOTA INDUSTRIES COMM FINANCE INC TOYOTA INDUSTRIES COMM FIN INC 169,600                169,600              ‐                         ‐$                      
11051 1841044 38 BRIDGE RD TRACK‐RITE ENTERPRISES INC SABLE OAKS EQUESTRIAN CENTER 24,300                   24,300              459.76$                
11481 1841045 24 FARLEY RD TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY #1446 TRACTOR SUPPLY INC #1446 173,200                173,200            3,276.94$             
11055 1841046 409 BATH RD TRANQUILITY SALON & DAY SPA TRANQUILITY SALON & DAY SPA 5,900                     5,900                111.63$                
15020 1841047 316 BATH RD TRI‐SPORTS INCORPORATED TRI‐SPORTS INC 15,100                   15,100              285.69$                
11068 1841048 19 GURNET RD TRICORP AMUSEMENTS INC TRICORP AMUSEMENTS INC 12,000                   12,000              227.04$                
17070 1841049 37 MILL ST TROZZI, JUSTIN C (LCSW) JUSTIN C TROZZI (LCSW) 1,800                     1,800                34.06$                  
11062 1841050 18 KATHERINE ST TRUDELL, PRISCILLA BRUNSWICK BEAUTY SHOP 1,600                     1,600                30.27$                  
10150 1841051 262 BATH RD TUCKER FORD TUCKER FORD 128,400                128,400            2,429.33$             
11066 1841052 49 TOADS LANDING TURNINGS LLC TURNINGS LLC 7,700                     7,700                145.68$                
18007 1841053 30 BATH RD TURTLE ROCK FARM TURTLE ROCK FARM ‐                         ‐$                      
16067 1841054 172 BATH RD TVI INC SAVERS 2,200                     2,200                41.62$                  
13094 1841055 0 VARIOUS TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC 300                        300                   5.68$                    
11070 1841056 91 GURNET RD U‐HAUL CO OF MAINE U‐HAUL MOVING & STORAGE OF BRU 49,500                   49,500              936.54$                
17066 1841057 1 CRESSEY RD U‐HAUL CO OF MAINE U‐HAUL MOVING & STORAGE‐ARROW 273,000                273,000            5,165.16$             

22 of 24



Town of Brunswick
2018‐19 Personal Property Taxes

Commitment Date:  October 29, 2018
Due Date:  November 30, 2018

PROP ID BILL LOC NO LOC STREET NAME1 DBA TOTAL VALUE EXEM VALUE NET VALUE TOTAL TAX
11069 1841058 173 BATH RD U‐HAUL COMPANY OF MAINE U‐HAUL CO OF COOKS CORNER 24,700                   24,700              467.32$                
16038 1841059 220 BATH RD UFO GIFT & GLASS UFO GIFT & GLASS 8,900                     8,900                168.39$                
16024 1841060 40 UNION ST UNION STREET BAKERY & CAKE SHOP UNION STREET BAKERY & CAKE SHO 6,900                     6,900                130.55$                
11724 1841061 7 MIDDLE ST UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST CHURCH UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST CHURCH ‐                         ‐$                      
11071 1841062 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, INC. UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, INC. 100                        100                   1.89$                    
11073 1841063 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS UNITED TOTE COMPANY UNITED TOTE COMPANY 8,900                     8,900                168.39$                
11075 1841064 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 159,300                79,200                80,100              1,515.49$             
11077 1841065 11 MEDICAL CTR DR US HEALTHWORKS INC US HEALTHWORKS MEDICAL GROUP O 51,300                   51,300              970.60$                
11078 1841066 8 GURNET RD USV OPTICAL INC SEARS OPTICAL #5119 800                        700                      100                   1.89$                    
11080 1841067 553 RIVER RD VACUUM PRESSING SYSTEMS INC VACUUM PRESSING SYSTEMS INC 4,400                     4,400                83.25$                  
15053 1841068 450 BATH RD VAILLANCOURT BUILDERS LLC VAILLANCOURT BUILDERS LLC 8,700                     8,700                164.60$                
11082 1841069 24 MAGEAN ST VAN TWISK, WILLIAM WM J VAN TWISK PROFESSNL MEDIA 500                        500                   9.46$                    
13038 1841070 44 MAINE ST VAY LY LITTLE SAIGON 17,200                   17,200              325.42$                
11411 1841071 14 MAINE ST VELLA, DIANE & DOMINIC BLESSINGS 1,500                     1,500                28.38$                  
11085 1841072 147 BATH RD VENDOMATIC INC VENDOMATIC INC 2,100                     2,100                39.73$                  
11086 1841073 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT VERIZON CREDIT INC VERIZON CREDIT INC 4,400                     4,400                83.25$                  
18009 1841074 4 PLEASANT ST VESSEL AND VINE VESSEL & VINE ‐                         ‐$                      
13028 1841075 220 BATH RD STE #4 VEST POCKET COIN & CURRENCY LLC VEST POCKET COIN & CURRENCY LL 500                        500                   9.46$                    
11087 1841076 304 MAINE ST VETERINARY CLINIC LLC VETERINARY CLINIC 121,600                110,500              11,100              210.01$                
11621 1841077 149 MAINE ST VIA‐VISION VIDEO VIA‐VISION VIDEO 6,900                     6,900                130.55$                
13016 1841078 0 VARIOUS VIASAT INCORPORATED VIASAT INCORPORATED 700                        700                   13.24$                  
11090 1841079 5 BANK ST VIEK, CORNELIA (CPA) OFFICE OF CORNELIA VIEK 21,800                   3,000                  18,800              355.70$                
11091 1841080 240 MAINE ST VILAS, ROBERT C PHD LLC DR. ROBERT C VILAS, PHD LLC 2,300                     2,300                43.52$                  
17085 1841081 27 BIOENERGY WAY VILLAGE GREEN BRUNSWICK LNDING LLC VILLAGE GREEN BRUNSWICK LNDING 3,528,000             3,528,000          ‐                         ‐$                      
16006 1841082 74 ORION ST VILLAGE GREEN VENTURES (TECHPLACE) VILLAGE GREEN VENTURES ‐                         ‐$                      
11092 1841083 51 BATH RD VIP DISCOUNT AUTO CENTER VIP DISCOUNT AUTO CENTER 73,600                   73,600              1,392.51$             
11094 1841084 82 BARIBEAU DR VNEK, OTTO JOHN DDS PC ADVANCED DENTAL CARE OF BRUNS 72,200                   72,200              1,366.02$             
10337 1841085 84 MAINE ST VOCAL, DAVID DDS PLLC DR. DAVID VOCAL, DDS 59,400                   59,400              1,123.85$             
11095 1841086 169 PARK ROW STE 5 VOIT, RICHARD A VOIT, RICHARD 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
11696 1841087 14 MAINE ST VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA ‐                         ‐$                      
11098 1841088 0 LEASED EQUIPMENT WABASHA LEASING LLC WABASHA LEASING LLC 28,300                   28,300              535.44$                
11101 1841089 15 TIBBETTS DR WAL‐MART STORES EAST LP WAL‐MART STORE #1939‐1‐13075 1,815,900             1,815,900        34,356.83$          
10886 1841090 156 MAINE ST WALGREEN EASTERN CO INC WALGREEN #17725 184,400                184,400            3,488.85$             
11099 1841091 30 PARKERS WAY WALLACE CHARLES JR RESOURCE SYSTEMS ENGINEERING & 14,900                   14,900              281.91$                
11096 1841092 21 GREENWOOD RD WALLY J STAPLES BUILDERS INC WALLY J STAPLES BUILDERS INC 11,800                   11,800              223.26$                
10549 1841093 2 UNION ST WARE, HILLARY BELANGER HILLARY BELANGER WARE, LMT 100                        100                   1.89$                    
11102 1841094 294 MAINE ST WARMINGS MARKET INC WARMINGS MARKET INC 17,700                   17,700              334.88$                
17024 1841095 54 ORION ST WASHBURN & DOUGHTY WASHBURN & DOUGHTY 1,800                     1,800                34.06$                  
11110 1841096 1 MACMILLAN DR WASHINGTON VALUATIONS WASHINGTON VALUATIONS 1,500                     1,500                28.38$                  
10255 1841097 361 BATH RD WATER DOCTORS LLC MALLETT SPRINGS WATER CO, 6,800                     6,800                128.66$                
11103 1841098 14 MAINE ST WATERFRONT MAINE LLC WATERFRONT FLEA MARKET 2,500                     2,500                47.30$                  
11104 1841099 14 MAINE ST WATERFRONT MAINE LLC CUMBERLAND MINI STORAGE 1,700                     1,700                32.16$                  
11105 1841100 14 MAINE ST WATERFRONT MAINE LLC CABOT MILL ANTIQUES 21,900                   21,900              414.35$                
11106 1841101 14 MAINE ST WATERFRONT MAINE LLC WATERFRONT MAINE 6,500                     6,500                122.98$                
17002 1841102 46 BURBANK AVE WAYFAIR LLC WAYFAIR 1,544,200             859,500              684,700            12,954.52$          
13023 1841103 0 VARIOUS WAYPORT INCORPORATED WAYPORT INC 200                        200                   3.78$                    
13087 1841104 183 PARK ROW ST 3B WEBSTER, GAIL SEASONS CHANGE HYPNOTHERAPY 700                        700                   13.24$                  
11116 1841105 181 PLEASANT ST WEEKS ALL SEASON YARDWORK LLC CHAD LITTLE OPE 19,500                   19,500              368.94$                
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PROP ID BILL LOC NO LOC STREET NAME1 DBA TOTAL VALUE EXEM VALUE NET VALUE TOTAL TAX
11115 1841106 55 HARPSWELL RD WELCOME HOME REALTY INC WELCOME HOME REALTY INC 1,600                     1,600                30.27$                  
11117 1841107 298 MAINE ST WELLNESS & CHIROPRACTIC CARE LLC HAGERTY CHIROPRACTIC 16,200                   4,300                  11,900              225.15$                
11118 1841108 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING INC WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING 273,600                273,600              ‐                         ‐$                      
10404 1841109 0 LEASED COMPUTERS WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SRVC LLC WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SRVC LL 732,000                712,400              19,600              370.83$                
11119 1841110 96 CHURCH RD WELLTREE INC WELLTREE INC 60,400                   60,400              1,142.77$             
11122 1841111 22 BIBBER PKWY WESTCON MANUFACTURING INC WESTCON MANUFACTURING INC 41,200                   41,200              779.50$                
11464 1841112 0 VARIOUS WESTERN UNION FINANCIAL SERVICES I WESTERN UNION FINANCIAL SERVIC 1,900                     1,900                35.95$                  
17018 1841113 31 BATH RD WHALE ROCK PROPERTIES LLC WHALE ROCK PROPERTIES LLC 400                        400                   7.57$                    
11522 1841114 14 MAINE ST, SUITE 204 WHITE PEONY, PC WHITE PEONY, PC 1,000                     1,000                18.92$                  
11125 1841115 93 CHURCH RD WHITE PINE HOLISTIC MEDICINE WHITE PINE HOLISTIC MEDICINE 2,400                     2,400                45.41$                  
11124 1841116 8 GURNET RD WHITE, CHAD SNACK ATTACK 1,300                     1,300                24.60$                  
11126 1841117 472 DURHAM RD WHITES BEACH & CAMPGROUND INC WHITES BEACH & CAMPGROUND 8,300                     8,300                157.04$                
11127 1841118 39 BARIBEAU DR WHITESIDE, NANCY NANCY WHITESIDE 600                        300                      300                   5.68$                    
15074 1841119 14 MAINE ST WIGGETT, TRAVIS LCPC TRAVIS WIGGETT, LCPC COUNSELOR 1,100                     1,100                20.81$                  
11130 1841120 143 MAINE ST WILBURS OF MAINE CHOC CONF WILBURS OF MAINE CHOC CONF 10,500                   10,500              198.66$                
11133 1841121 0 VARIOUS LOCATIONS WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC 38,800                   14,100                24,700              467.32$                
11134 1841122 144 PLEASANT ST WILSON, KATHERINE E KATHY WILSONS PET GROOMING 1,200                     1,200                22.70$                  
11135 1841123 49 LONGFELLOW AVE WINN, KATHLEEN DMD PA DR. KATHLEEN WINN, DMD PA 133,100                80,100                53,000              1,002.76$             
16008 1841124 74 ORION ST WIRELESS SENSORS (TECHPLACE) WIRELESS SENSORS 400                        400                   7.57$                    
11359 1841125 1014 MERE PT RD WISE, KENNETH R KENNETH R WISE, WOODCARVER 3,400                     3,400                64.33$                  
11131 1841126 14 MAINE ST WIXLO LLC FIRST COMMAND FINANCIAL PLANNI 4,200                     4,200                79.46$                  
18032 1841127 14 INDUSTRIAL PKWY WOOD ENGINEERING LLC WOOD ENGINEERING LLC 6,100                     6,100                115.41$                
11137 1841128 14 MAINE ST WOODWORTH ASSOCIATES INC WOODWORTH ASSOCIATES INC 1,900                     1,900                35.95$                  
11138 1841129 14 MIDDLE ST WOOLLACOTT, JOHN F JOHN F WOOLLACOTT 7,400                     7,400                140.01$                
16049 1841130 16 UNION ST WRIGHT, ANDREW ANDREW WRIGHT ‐ ATTORNEY 800                        800                   15.14$                  
11140 1841131 100 MAINE ST WYLER FURNITURE & HOME INC. NEST 2,400                     2,400                45.41$                  
11141 1841132 0 VARIOUS XEROX CORPORATION XEROX CORPORATION 78,700                   10,600                68,100              1,288.45$             
15104 1841133 0 VARIOUS XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC XEROX FINANCIAL SRVCS LLC 200                        200                   3.78$                    
10130 1841134 276 BATH RD YANKEE LANES YANKEE LANES BOWLING 107,900                107,900            2,041.47$             
11143 1841135 42 CUSHING ST YORK, RONALD J & R CARDS & COMICS 400                        400                   7.57$                    
17060 1841136 14 MAINE ST ZEN BEAR HONEY TEA ZEN BEAR HONEY TEA 5,400                     5,400                102.17$                
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